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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3565 regarding “Monitoring mechanisms for

administrative and financial irregularities”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Mar 28, 2025 at 12:27 PM
To: universitytwo-moe@gov.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>,
BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

With reference to your email on the subject cited above, the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh is attached herewith for your perusal and necessary action.

Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3565 regarding “Monitoring mechanisms for administrative
and financial irregularities”.

Sl. No. Questions Reply
(a) Whether it is a fact that Vice Chancellors of various NIL
Universities across the country have been accused
of corruption, financial irregularities, administrative

negligence or other criminal offenses;

(b) If so, the total number of Vice Chancellors against N/A
whom criminal or disciplinary cases have been
registered during the last five years, the details
thereof, State-wise and University-wise; and

(c) Whether Government has implemented any new N/A
rules or monitoring mechanism to make the
appointment process of Vice Chancellors more
transparent and accountable, if so, the details
thereof?
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Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112
INDIA
Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
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3/28/25, 11:57 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3565 for 02.04.2025 regarding Monitoring mechanisms for adminis...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3565 for 02.04.2025 regarding Monitoring mechanisms

for administrative and financial irregularities
1 message

Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in> Fri, Mar 28, 2025 at 11:36 AM
To: ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, Rajneesh Bhutani
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>

Cct SUBHASH SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the trailing mail and find attached the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question
regarding the subject mentioned above. It is requested that the requisite
inputs/information be furnished to this section urgently.

Regards,
Sameer Sahoo
ASO (CU.I)
DoHE, MoE
Gol

s=========== Forwarded message ============

From: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "rajkamal . kumar "<rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Sameer Sahoo"
<sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

Date: Fri, 28 Mar 2025 10:10:22 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3565 for 02.04.2025 regarding Monitoring
mechanisms for administrative and financial irregularities

From: "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

To: "Secretary UGC" <secy.ugc@nic.in>, ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, "Mriganka
Sekhar Sarma" <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>,
"SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar"
<vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>
Cc: "Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"
<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR"
<parveshkr.edu@nic.in>, "Sudesh Taak" <universitytwo-moe@gov.in>

Sent: Thursday, March 27, 2025 6:36:59 PM

Subject: Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3565 for 02.04.2025 regarding Monitoring mechanisms
for administrative and financial irregularities

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:182781695081 9954067 &simpl=msg-f:18278169508199... 1/2




|

3/28/25, 11:57 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3565 for 02.04.2025 regarding Monitoring mechanisms for adminis...

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

~ -Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related

to "Monitoring mechanisms for administrative and financial irregularities"” for
the below mentioned parliamentary question may be provided for framing the

suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 02.04.2025

« Question Reference Number: Rajya Sabha Unstrred Q No.3565

- Topic/Area of Inquiry: Monitoring_mechanisms for administrative and
financial irregularities

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part-wise inputs in
respect of Central Universities, if any, on the above mentioned question may
kindly be provided directly to universitytwo-moe@gov.in under intimation to this
section immediately.

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146

m RSUSQ No.3565 for 02.04.2025.pdf
309K
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Budget allocation to Higher Education Schemes

3564 Shri R. Girirajan:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the annual expenditure on higher education as a whole during the last five years and the
percentages of the Central budget in terms of GDP;

(b) the steps taken by Government to improve higher education in the country to match with
one of the best performing States like Tamil Nadu in terms of GER and Ph.D. Research
Degrees; and

(c) the annual budget allocations and the actual expenditure during the last five years for
specific higher education schemes, namely, UGC Major Research Projects, UGC Minor
Research Projects, RUSA, IMPRESS, IMPRINT and others?

Monitoring mechanisms for administrative and financial irregularities
3565 # Shri Sanjay Singh:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Vice-Chancellors of various Universities across the country have
been accused of corruption, financial irregularities, administrative negligence or other
criminal offenses;

(b) if so, the total number of Vice-Chancellors against whom criminal or disciplinary cases
have been registered during the last five years, the details thereof, State-wise and
University-wise; and

(c) whether Government has implemented any new rules or monitoring mechanisms to
make the appointment process of Vice-Chancellors more transparent and accountable, if
so, the details thereof?

Reduced funding for public schools and higher education institutions
3566 Shri Imran Pratapgarhi:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has reduced funding for public schools and higher
education institutions in recent budgets, and how does it plan to address concerns over its
impact on quality education;

(b) the measures being taken to ensure adequate financial support for students from
economically weaker sections;

(c) whether Government will outline specific initiatives to expand scholarships for
underprivileged students, particularly from marginalized communities; and

(d) whether it is ensuring that budgetary constraints do not hinder access to quality
education and skill development, especially for those relying on Government institutions for
their academic and professional growth?

Sanctioned posts and vacancies in NCERT
3567 Shri Javed Ali Khan:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

the details of sanctioned strength, in- position strength and vacancies of administrative,
academic and teaching staffs in NCERT in Group A and B, category-wise as on date?

Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) education
3568 Shri Iranna Kadadi:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government could provide data on the initiatives that have been launched in




3/24/25, 4:05 PM

Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Assurance given to Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3051 dated 30.03.2022 regarding “Reservation in BH. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

X;;urance given to Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3051 dated 30.03.2022 regarding
“Reservation in BHU, Varanasi”.

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Lokesh Saini <saini.lokesh@gov.in>
Cc: PraveerKumarSaxena US <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 24.03.2025, please find herewith a reply in respect

Mon, Mar 24, 2025 at 4:05 PM

of Rajiv Gandhi University for your kind perusal as under:

Sub:

Assurance given to Rajya Sabha USQ No. 3051 dated 30.03.2022 regarding

“Reservation in BHU, Varanasi”.

Sl. No. | Question Reply
(a) Whether any reservation is given to | Not Applicable.
wards of employees, foreign nationals,
Non Resident Indians (NRIs) and
Persons of Indian Origin (PIOs) in
Banaras, Hindu University (BHU),
Varanasi
(b) Whether Central Universities have a | Yes, Rajiv Gandhi University has
provision for corresponding | provision of 01 (one) seat per course for
reservations being extended by |wards of employees. There is no
Government; and reservation for foreign nationals, Non
Resident Indians (NRIs) and Persons of
Indian Origin (PIOs).
(c) The details of the Central Universities | As per (b) above.
in the country where admission is

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Azadiy,
Amrit Mahotsay i

offered under the said provision?

G2@

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112
INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

.{E RSPQ Diary No. 3051 regarding Reservation in BHU.pdf
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

URGENT- Assurance given in reply to Rajya Sabha USQ 3051 dated 30.3.2022

regarding "Reservation in BHU, Varanasi"-reg
1 message

Lokesh Saini <saini.lokesh@gov.in> Mon, Mar 24, 2025 at 2:44 PM
To: registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, registrar@cuj.ac.in
Cc: RAHULKUMAR RAHULKUMAR <rahulkr.edu@gov.in>, PraveerKumarSaxena US <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>

URGENT
Sir,
Please find attached a copy of OM No. RS.1/256/278/2022/Com.Sec.(G.A) dated 14.8.2023
on the subject cited above and provide inputs whether reservation offered to wards of

employees, foreign nationals, NRIs, PIOs in your university? If yes, the percentage and
provisions under which the reservation is given.

Regards,

CU-V Desk

B B _ :.m

e ——————————

2 attachments

E Rajya Sabha Secretariat OM (4) (2) (2).pdf
690K

ik Document (39).pdf
=~ 567K
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peided Dated the 14 September, 2023

Subject: Avurance given in reply to Rajya Sabhn USQ 1051 dated 30.03.2022 regarding
“Revervation in BHU, Varanasi',

The undersigned is directed to refer to Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs 1D No.
MIY2023-ARS dare? 07.08.2023 and 03.08.2023 on the above mentioned subject and KEQ-5Z3W
that the Implomentation Report forwarded therewith was examined and it has been decided to
freat the swme as Part-fulfillment of the assurance under reference, as the Ministry has

Dot vl specifically mentioned whether reservation is offered to wards of empﬁiﬂyﬂfﬁ»
foreign sationals, NRls, PIOs in BHU and il yes, under what provisions. Further, detzails
of the Central Universities in the country where admission is offered under the said
provision has also not been furnished. It has also been decided that the Ministry shall be
asked to fornish a2 revised Implementation Report incorporating the final decision in the
maiter and to request the Committee for granting extcnsion of time till such time the
assurzooe is felfilled satisfactorily.

2. The Ministry of Education is, accordingly, advised to take note of the above fact for
Tt§h°3gzkg’
(ABHISHEK YADAV)
Committee Officer
T )
F Shri Praveer Saxena,
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Education,
Dept. of Higher Education,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

L Ministry of Education,
Parliament Section, New Delhi

2 S'b'ri-P.K. Haldar, Under Secretary,
Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs,
98, Parliament House, New Delhi

(L a1 22

X
(ABHISHEK YADAV)

Committee Officer
Tal - Mn2274,
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Qhuatel Bhawan, New Dethi
Dated: 11 012023

Subject: Aworance given ta Rajyx Sabha USQ No. 1051 anawered oo S22~
Reservation in BHU - req.
The undersigned i directed to seek inputs from all the Central Universities

regurding parts (b) and () of the Question which is reproduced below:-
(a)  whether any rescrvation is given to wards of employees. foreign
nationals. Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) and Fﬁ_rsons of Indian

Origin (P10s) in Banaras Hindu University (BHU), Varanasi

whether Central Universitics have a provision for corresponding
reservations being extended by Government: and

the details of the Central Universities in the country where
admission is offered under the said provision?

(b)

(<)
2 The above Question has been treated as Assurance. Hence the information on
parts (b) and (¢) of the question may kindly be emailed to the undersigned by the
concerned Desks. at the carliest to enable us to fulfill the Assurance.

(Pravecr Saxena)
US (CU-V)

Email: pravecersaxena.cdu/@nic.in

Copy 10" M
(i)  ~BOir (CU-1)/ Dir (CU-11I) —
(i) }1)5 (CU-11)
Stk T
(i) W25 (CU-VIAVIVI] Desks

Copy for information: al ;

(i) EA (CU)
(i)  DS(CU-V)
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2901 for 26.03.2025 regarding Legal

expenditure by Central Universities
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Sat, Mar 22, 2025 at 10:54 AM
To: PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>

Sir, -

With reference to your email on the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith the required reply/information
in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh in both English and Hindi version (soft copy).

With regards,

T )

- 2@
e .
Asvirit Mahotseu i

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299

|

Dr. N.T. Rikam
l Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
|

2 attachments

@ RGU RS PQ No. 2901 (Hindi).docx
14K

» RGU_RS PQ No. 2901 (English).docx
=) 14K
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Sl. No. Question Reply
(@) |The amount spent by each | d@r 3efemr @ wicd RS & IFAR Asia  aNed
Central University annually | gyeafieamenr, server zarr Rioar oig ant & 2Re S
on court during last five S ) "
years, University-wise details S F WG H Il (ACHAR 12,90,852/- (G WA, A
thereof; BN, 3116 &, araarhr U @ i 718 ) fFawor S (
(b) The details of expenses, : B
including lawyer fees, court e - T (@ )
fees and other costs;
1. 2019-2020 ¥1,80,000.00
2 2020-2021 ¥ 2,10,000.00
3. 2021-2022 % 2,05,000.00
4. 2022-2023 ¥ 72,500.00
5. 2023-2024 % 6,23,352.00
(c) The details of the nature of | gar &t FTHES
these cases (service matters,
student disputes, contractual
issues, etc.) and
(d) |The steps being taken to | ST &I9] &1, §& FTHET-E-ATHAT YR T &g Hlefal

minimize legal expenses?
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2901 for 26.03.2025

regarding Legal Expenditure by Central Universities

Sl. No.

Question

Reply

(a)

The amount spent by each
Central University annually
on court during last five
years, University-wise details
thereof;

(b)

The details of expenses,
including lawyer fees, court
fees and other costs;

As per record obtained from Accounts Section an
amount of ¥ 12,90,852/- (twelve lakh, ninety thousand,
eight hundred, fifty-two)) only has been spent during
last five years as legal expenditure (Honorarium) by
Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar. The details break-up
shown below:

SI. No. Year Honorarium (Lawyer Fees)

2019-2020 ¥ 1,80,000.00
2020-2021 | % 2,10,000.00

1
2
3. 2021-2022 | T 2,05,000.00
4
5

2022-2023 |¥ 72,500.00
¥ 6,23,352.00

2023-2024

(©)

The details of the nature of
these cases (service matters,
student disputes, contractual
issues, etc.) and

Service matters

(d)

The steps being taken to
minimise legal expenses?

Where applicable, we are engaging external legal
counsel on a case-by-case basis, ensuring that we only
incur legal costs when absolutely necessary.
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2901 for 26.03.2025

regarding Legal Expenditure by Central Universities

Sl. No.

Question

Reply

(a)

The amount spent by each
Central University annually
on court during last five
years, University-wise details
thereof;

(b)

The details of expenses,
including lawyer fees, court
fees and other costs;

As per record obtained from Accounts Section an
amount of ¥ 12,90,852/- (twelve lakh, ninety thousand,
eight hundred, fifty-two)) only has been spent during
last five years as legal expenditure (Honorarium) by
Rajiv Gandhi University, Itanagar. The details break-up
shown below:

Sl. No.

Year Honorarium (Lawyer Fees)

2019-2020 Z1,80,000.00
2020-2021 | % 2,10,000.00
2021-2022 | ¥ 2,05,000.00
2022-2023 | ¥ 72,500.00

2023-2024 | 6,23,352.00

i (T = ) e

(©)

The details of the nature of
these cases (service matters,
student disputes, contractual
issues, etc.) and

Service matters

(d)

The steps being taken to
minimise legal expenses?

Where applicable, we are engaging external legal
counsel on a case-by-case basis, ensuring that we only
incur legal costs when absolutely necessary.




3/21/25, 1:00 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Admitted RSUSQ No 2901 for 26.03.2025 regarding Legal expenditure by Central Universities

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Admitted RSUSQ No 2901 for 26.03.2025 regarding Legal expenditure by Central
Universities

PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in> Fri, Mar 21, 2025 at 12:57 PM
To: registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>,
registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Rajneesh Bhutani
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR JNU <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar
<registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Vijay Sharma
<registrar@cup.ac.in>, registrar amu <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, S Victor Babu
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Registrar Srinagar <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar
<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Registrar <Registrar@nsktu.org>, registrar <registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Cc: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, PraveerKumarSaxena US <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>,
BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, vc <vc@efluniversity.ac.in>, ve <vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc
<vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc <vc@cub.ac.in>, Vice Bilaspur <ve@ggu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc
<vc@uohyd.ac.in>, PROF SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc <vc@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <vc@du.ac.in>, vc <vc@jmi.ac.in>,
VC <vc@mail.jnu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuh.ac.in>, vc <vc@hpcu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuj.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cukashmir.ac.in>, vicechancellor <vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuk.ac.in>, vc <vc@cujammu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@curaj.ac.in>, vc <vc@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, vc <ve@igntu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@dhsgsu.edu.in>, vemgahv <vemgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, vcoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, vcnehu
<vcnehu@nehu.ac.in>, vc <vc@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuo.ac.in>, R <vc@cup.ac.in>,
vcamu <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh <vc@bbau.ac.in>, vc <vc@bhu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cus.ac.in>, ve <vc@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor <vc@hnbgu.ac.in>, vc cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, vc
<vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc <vc@csu.co.in>, vc <vc@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vc
<vc@ignou.ac.in>

IMPORTANT
Madam/Sir

Please see the trailing mail whereby inputs for admitted RSUSQ 2901 for
26.03.2025 were sought from Central Universities.

As of now we have received the inputs from following_Central Universities in
respect of the above mentioned question.

University of Delhi

Doctor Hari Singh Gour Vishwavidyalaya

Central University of Jammu

Central University of Kashmir

Central University of Gujarat

Central University of Andhra Pradesh

Central University of Haryana

Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya

Accordingly, remaining Central Universities are requested to Kindly furnish
the inputs by today evening i.e. 21.03.2025, 4:00 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1827187924374061348&simpl=msg-f:18271879243740...  1/2
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- Further, kindly note that reply must also be sent in word file (Both in Hindi
and English version) for framing the reply to said question.

Central Universities that have already submitted their reply are also
requested to resend it in Word format, in both Hindi and English.

============ Forwarded message ============

From: PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>

To: "registrar"<registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "registrar"<registrar@rgu.ac.
in>, "registrartu”<registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cub.ac.in>, "ggv registrar"<ggv.registrar@
gmail.com>, "registrar"<registrar@aus.ac.in>, "UoH Registrar"<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, "Rajneesh Bhutani"
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, "osdadmin"<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, "registrar'<registrar@du.ac.in>, "registrar"
<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, "REGISTRAR JNU"<registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cug.ac.in>, "registrar"
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@
cukashmir.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cuk.ac.in>, "registrar"
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cutn.ac.in>, "registrar"
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>,
“registrar"<registrar@mgahv.in>, "registrar"<registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@nehu.ac.in>,
"registrar"<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, "registrar"<registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@cuo.ac.
in>, "Vijay Sharma"<registrar@cup.ac.in>, "registrar amu"<registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, "reg au"
<reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, "S Victor Babu"<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "registrar"
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, "registrar"<registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, "Registrar Srinagar"<registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>,
“registrar”<registrar@csu.co.in>, "registrar"<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, "Registrar"<Registrar@nsktu.org>,
"registrar"<registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Cc: "PraveerKumarSaxena US"<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>,
"BHAGWAN SAWRUP"<bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, "vc"<ve@efluniversity.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@manuu.edu.in>,
"ve"<ve@rgu.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@tezu.ernet.in>, "ve"<ve@cub.ac.in>, "Vice Bilaspur'<ve@ggu.ac.in>, "vc"
<vc@aus.ac.in>, "vc"<vc@uohyd.ac.in>, "PROF SINGH"<vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "vc"<ve@mgcub.ac.in>, "vc"
<vec@du.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@jmi.ac.in>, "VC"<ve@mail jnu.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@cug.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@cuh.ac.in>, "vc"
<vc@hpcu.ac.in>, "ve"<vec@ecuj.ac.in>, "ve"<vec@cukashmir.ac.in>, "vicechancellor"<vicechancello
r@cukerala.ac.in>, "ve"<vc@cuk.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@cujammu.ac.in>, "vc"<ve@curaj.ac.in>, "vc"<vc@cutn.ac.in>,
“vice-chancellor"<vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "vc"<ve@igntu.ac.in>, "v¢"<ve@dhsgsu.edu.in>,
"vemgahv"<vemgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, "vcoffice"<vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, "venehu"
<venehu@nehu.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@mzu.edu.in>, "vc"<ve@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@cuo.ac.in>, "R"
<vc@cup.ac.in>, "vcamu"<vcamu@amu.ac.in>, "vc"<vc@allduniv.ac.in>, "Prof Singh"<vc@bbau.ac.in>, "vc"
<vc@bhu.ac.in>, "ve"<ve@cus.ac.in>, "vc"<ve@tripurauniv.ac.in>, "Vice Chancellor"<vc@hnbgu.ac.in>, "vc cuap"
<ve.cuap@gmail.com>, "ve"<ve@ctuap.ac.in>, "vc"<vc@csu.co.in>, "ve"<ve@slbsrsv.ac.in>, "Vice chancellor"
<vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, "ve¢"<vc@ignou.ac.in>

Date: Thu, 20 Mar 2025 16:27:05 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Admitted RSUSQ No 2901 for 26.03.2025 regarding Legal expenditure by Central Universities
============ Forwarded message ============

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Rajya Sabha USQ No.2901 for 26.03.2025 regarding Legal expenditure by Central Universities.pdf
273K
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Admitted RSUSQ No 2901 for 26.03.2025 regarding Legal expenditure by Central

Universities
5 messages

PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in> Thu, Mar 20, 2025 at 4:23 PM
To: registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>,
registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Rajneesh Bhutani
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR JNU <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, registrar

| <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar

| <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar
<registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@mazu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Vijay Sharma
<registrar@cup.ac.in>, registrar amu <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, S Victor Babu
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Registrar Srinagar <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar
<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Registrar <Registrar@nsktu.org>, registrar <registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Ce: ve <ve@efluniversity.ac.in>, ve <ve@manuu.edu.in>, vc <vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc <vc@cub.ac.in>,
Vice Bilaspur <ve@ggu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc <vc@uohyd.ac.in>, PROF SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc
<vc@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <vc@du.ac.in>, vc <vc@jmi.ac.in>, VC <vc@mail.jnu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc
<vec@cuh.ac.in>, vc <ve@hpcu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuj.ac.in>, vc <vc@cukashmir.ac.in>, vicechancellor
<vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuk.ac.in>, vc <vc@cujammu.ac.in>, vc <vc@curaj.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, vc <ve@igntu.ac.in>, vc <vc@dhsgsu.edu.in>,
vemgahv <vemgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, vcoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, venehu <vcnehu@nehu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuo.ac.in>, R <vc@cup.ac.in>, vcamu
<vcamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh <vc@bbau.ac.in>, v¢ <ve@bhu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cus.ac.in>, vc
<ve@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor <ve@hnbgu.ac.in>, vc cuap <ve.cuap@gmail.com>, vc <vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc
<vc@csu.co.in>, ve <ve@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vc <vc@ignou.ac.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related

to "Legal expenditure by Central Universities" for the below mentioned
parliamentary question may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

| . Date of Question: To be answered on 26.03.2025

« Question Reference Number: Rajya Sabha Unstrred Question No. 2901

. Topic/Area of Inquiry: Legal expenditure by Central Universities

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part-wise inputs in
respect of Central Universities, if any, on the above mentioned question may
kindly be provided to this section by 21.03.2025.

With Regards

https:h’mail.googIe.c:om.'mail/ulOl?ik=723aecf821&view:pt&searchzall&permthid=thread-f:1 827110267782383993&simpl=msg-f:18271102677823... 1/5
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Promotions of faculty in Jawaharlal Nehru University (JNU)
2900 Shri Manoj Kumar Jha:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of faculty eligible for promotion in JNU (category-wise breakup — Women,
PwD, SC, ST, OBC);

(b) the number of JNU faculty who have applied for CAS promotion, stage-wise and
category-wise details thereof;

(c) the number and category of faculty members whose promotion applications have been
pending for more than the stipulated processing period as per existing guidelines; and

(d) the reasons for the delay in processing promotion applications and the steps being
taken to address the backlog and ensure timely promotions?

Legal expenditure by Central Universities
2901 Shri Manoj Kumar Jha:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the amount spent by each Central University annually on court cases during last five
years, University-wise details thereof,

(b) the details of expenses, including lawyer fees, court fees, and other legal costs;

(c) the details of the nature of these cases (service matters, student disputes, contractual
issues, etc.); and

(d) the steps being taken to minimise legal expenses?

Foreign University campuses in the country
2902 # Smt. Dharmshila Gupta:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian Universities would be encouraged to establish academic partnerships
and research collaborations with the University of Southampton;

(b) whether Government is planning to ease regulations for the establishment of more
Foreign University campuses in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken regarding this; and

(d) the measures proposed to be taken to ensure inclusivity so that students from diverse
socio-economic backgrounds can also be benefitted from the said initiative?

National Translation Mision
2903 Shri Kunwar Ratanjeet Pratap Narayan Singh:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the languages covered under the National Translation Mission (NTM) so
far;

(b) the measures that are being taken under NTM to translate technical and scientific
knowledge into Indian languages for wider accessibility;

(c) the steps being taken to integrate NTM with global translation initiatives and Indian
diaspora communities;

(d) whether Government is considering to introduce certification programmes for translators
to enhance employment opportunities under NTM, if so, the details thereof; and

(e) whether any provisions under NTM are there to translate educational content for visually
impaired and differently-abled students, if so, the details thereof?
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of the Rajya Unstarred Question No. 2923 for 26.03.2025 regarding Fee Hike

in Public Institution.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Mar 20, 2025 at 2:49 PM
To: "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

Bcc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, JR Academic <jr.academic@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 19% March, 2025, please find herewith the point-wise information of
the Parliament question in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh.

With regards,

o e -
Azadiy, =
Amiit Mahotsav. 4 B v
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

-@ RGU RS Unstarred Q No. 2923 regarding fee hike.pdf
412K

Al
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Doimukh - 791112

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) FAHTEE Websit

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

To
Raj Kamal Kumar
ASO, CU-I
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Education
Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Sub:
in Public Institution.
Ref:  Your email dated 19" March, 2025.
Sir,

Dated: 20.03.2025

Reply of the Rajya Unstarred Question No. 2923 for 26.03.2025 regarding Fee Hike

With reference to your email dated 19" March, 2025, please find herewith the point-wise
information of the Parliament question in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No.

Questions

Reply

(a)

Whether Government reviewed the
recent fee hikes in IITs, IIMs and
Central Universities, if so, the details
thereof;,

Not applicable.

(b)

The number of instances of fee hikes
in IITs, IIMs and Central Universities
in the last five years;

Rajiv Gandhi University has increased the fees for
various programs three times in the last ten years.
The rate of increase each time is usually between
4% to 6%

(©)

Whether it is a fact that there has
been a decline in enrolment from SC,
ST, OBC and EWS students due to fee
hikes in  higher  educational
institutions; and

The hike is very nominal and does not have any
impact on the enroliment of students from the
Socio-Economically Disadvantaged Group (SEDG),
as evidenced by the consistent percentage of SEDG
students in the total enrollment. Moreover,
students receive scholarship from various
Government of India's scheme.

(d)

Whether the reduction in
Government funding to higher
educational institutions contributing
to rising fees, if so, the steps taken in
this regard?

Rajiv Gandhi University is located in the
northeastern state of Arunachal Pradesh, which is
a tribal-dominated state. Most of the students are
either first-generation learners. Considering the
socio-economic background of the students, Rajiv
Gandhi University has never attempted to make up
the budget deficit through fees collected from the
students.

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

(‘J)r. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No0.2923 for 26.03.2025 regarding Fee hike

in Public Institution - regarding
1 message

rajkamal.kumar rajkamal.kumar <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in> Thu, Mar 20, 2025 at 11:35 AM

To: AMARESH SAMANTARAYA <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, osdadmin
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>

Cc: SUBHASH SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, Niti Piwal <nitipiwal.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

Kindly refer to the trailing mail. It is requested that the requisite inputs may kindly be furnished at nit.edu@nic.in
under intimation to this desk latest by today 5:00 PM positively.

============ Fgrwarded message ============

From: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "rajkamal.kumar "<rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>

Date: Thu, 20 Mar 2025 11:16:51 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.2923 for 26.03.2025 regarding Fee hike in Public Institution -
regarding

From: "NITs Division of MoE" <nit.edu@nic.in>

To: "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Nilesh Chandra Srivastava" <nilesh.chandra@gov.in>,
"RANDHIR SINGH YADAV" <randhiryadav.edu@gov.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "Harsha
Rani" <harsha.r@nic.in>, "ABHINAV YADAV" <abhinavyadav.edu@gov.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "Rajesh Kumar"
<rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, "Mannu Kumar Assistant Section Officer" <mannu.k94@deity.gov.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar"
<vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, "JENNIFER TIRKEY ASSTT" <tirkey.jennifer77@nic.in>, "SAURABH KUMAR
YADAV" <saurabh.2019@gov.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "D K Himanshu Under Secretary to
GOI" <dk.himanshu@nic.in>, "CHETNA" <chetna.edu@nic.in>, "RAHULKUMAR RAHULKUMAR"
<rahulkr.edu@gov.in>, "Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"
<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR" <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>, "Subrat
Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "Mriganka Sekhar Sarma"
<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, ugcparliament2019@gmail.com

Cc: "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, dsmoenit2@gmail.com, "Pawan Kumar"
<pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, "Vikas Tripathi" <vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2025 10:44:22 AM

Subject: Fwd: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.2923 for 26.03.2025 regarding Fee hike in Public Institution -
regarding

Respected Sir \ Madam,

Please refer to the trailing mail in connection with above mentioned subject. In
this regard, it is informed that the Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted starred
question Diary No.2437 is now admitted as Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question
No.2923. It is, therefore, requested to please furnish point-wise information of the
Parliament question to this Division by today 05:00 ;pm positively, so as to enable
this Division to frame a suitable reply thereto.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f;1827092119836073901 &simpl=msg-f:18270921198360...
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Please acknowledge receipt and reply in-line" |

Thanks & Regards,

Technical Section - 1| (NITs Desk),

Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India,

Room No.435, C - Wing,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110115,

Tel: 011-23070177, Fax: 01 1-23384345,

Emails: nit.edu@nic.in & nits.coordination@gmail.com
https:Ilwww.education.gov.inlen

s
P

Disclaimer:

This e-mail and its attachments may contain official Indian Government information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other
than the intended recipient is unauthorized. The responsibility lies with the recipient to check this email and any

attachment for the presence of viruses.

============ Forwarded message ============

From: TS-lIl, Ministry of Education Government of India <nit.edu@nic.in>

To: "PRASHANT AGARWAL"<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Nilesh Srivastava"
<nilesh.chandra@gov.in>, "RANDHIR YADAV“<randhiryadav.edu@gov.in>, "S.K.
Biswas"<sunifkumar.biswasZQ@gov.in>, "Harsha Rani"<harsha.r@nic.in>, "ABHINAV
YADA "<abhinavyadav.edu@gov.in>, "subhashchandsharu"<subhashcha
nd.sharu@nic.in>, "SHREYA BHARDWAJ"<shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "rajeshkr73"
<rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, "Mannu Kumar"<mannu.k94@defty.gov.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar"
<vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, "JENNIFER TlRKEY"<tirkey.jennifer??@nic.in>,
"SAURABH YADAV"<saurabh.2019@gov.in>, "Subrat Kumar Pradhan"
<subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "Dharmendra Kumar Himanshu"<dk.himanshu@nic.in>,
"CHETNA"<chetna.edu@nic.in>, "RAHUL KUMAR RAHUL KUMAR"
<rahulkr.edu@gov.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>,
"PraveerKumarSaxena US"<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR
PARVESH KUMAR"<parveshkr.edu@gov.in>, "Subrat Kumar Pradhan"
<subrat.pradhan@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker"<ravi.shankerTB@nic.En>, "Mriganka Sarma"
<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, “ugcparliament2019"<ugcparliament2019@gmail.com>

Cc: "Saumya Gupta"<saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "Veena Dunga"
<veena.dunga@nic.in>, "dsmoenit2"<dsmoenit2@gmai!.com>, "Shri Pawan Kumar,
Under Secretary (NITs-l11), MoE"<pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, "Vikas Tripathi"
<vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>

Date: Wed, 19 Mar 2025 15:53:32 +0530

Subject: Rajya Sabha Provisionally Admitted Starred Question Dairy No. 2437 for
26.03.2025 regarding Fee hike in Public Institution.

S Forwarded message S
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3/20/25, 11:49 AM

Respected Sir \ Madam,

Please find attached herewith a copy of Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Starred
Question Diary No.2437 to be answered on 26.03.2025 (Wednesday) in connection with
above mentioned subject. In this regard, it is requested to please furnish point-wise
information (along with Note for supplementary) of the Parliament question to this
Division by tommorow (20.03.2025) positively.

"Please acknowledge receipt and reply in-line"

Thanks & Regards,

Technical Section - Ill (NITs Desk),

Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India,

Room No.435, C - Wing,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110115,

Tel: 011-23070177, Fax: 011-23384345,

Emails: nit.edu@nic.in & nits.coordination@gmail.com
https://www.education.gov.in/en

Disclaimer:

This e-mail and its attachments may contain official Indian Government information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately and delete this e-mail. Any dissemination or use of this information by a person other

than the intended recipient is unauthorized. The responsibility lies with the recipient to check this email and any

attachment for the presence of viruses.

Regards,

Raj Kamal Kumar,
ASO, CU-I,

D/o Higher Education,
M/o Education.
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(a) whether Government has any pending funds to be paid to Government of Tamil Nadu
under various Central Schemes and Central-State schemes under the Ministry, if so, the
details thereof; and

(b) the effective measures taken by Government to increase financial allocation for
Government of Tamil Nadu based on its performances in GER, school infrastructure?

Assessment of the status of School Education
2922 Shri Sandosh Kumar P:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has conducted any impartial assessment of the standard of school
education in each State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the latest report of the assessment of standard of school education in each State?

Fee hike in public institutions
2923 Shri Randeep Singh Surjewala:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has reviewed the recent fee hikes in 1ITs, 1IMs, and Central
Universities, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the number of instances of fee hikes in IITs, [IMs, and Central Universities in the last five
years;

(c) whether it is a fact that there has been a decline in enrolment from SC, ST, OBC, and
EWS students due to fee hikes in higher educational institutions: and

(d) whether the reduction in Government funding to higher educational institutions
contributing to rising fees, if so, the steps taken in this regard?

Lack of infrastructure in schools in rural areas of Uttar Pradesh
2924 # Dr. Laxmikant Bajpayee:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware that schools in rural areas of Uttar Pradesh lack
adequate infrastructure such as shortage of classrooms, toilets, and drinking water
facilities;

(b) if so, the details of the various schemes being run by Government to improve the
infrastructure of schools in Uttar Pradesh;

(c) the district-wise details of the infrastructure developed in Uttar Pradesh in the last five
years; and

(d) the year-wise details of funds allocated and spent for this purpose in the last five
years?

Funds to State Government Universities
2925 Shri Niranjan Bishi:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is providing funds to specific State Government Universities and
Colleges to improve the overall quality of higher educational institutions;

(b) if so, the details thereof:

(c) the quantum of financial outlay sanctioned for the years 2021 to 2024 for State
Universities and Colleges;

(d) the number of State Universities and Colleges in Odisha that have benefited in the last
five years, district-wise; and

(e) the steps taken by Government for the improvement of higher education in the country?



7 A

Provisionally Admitted Questions in Rajya Sabha

starred Diary No. - 2437

Answer on the Ministry Department - Education

Fee Hike in Public Institutions -

(a) whether Government reviewed the recent fee hikes in [ITs, 1IMs, and Central Universities, if so, the details thereof:

(b) the number of instances of fee hikes in IITs, IMs, and Central Universities in the last 10 years;

(c) whether it is a fact that there has been a decline in enrolment from SC/ST, OBC, and EWS students due to fee hikes in higher educational
institutions; and

(d) whether the reduction in Government funding to higher educational institutions contributing to rising fees, if so, the steps taken in this
regard?
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The Question will be put down for 26/03/2025
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F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

To

Dr. Mriganka Sekhar Sarma

Deputy Secretary

University Grant Commission
Ministry of Education

Govt. of India

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg
New Delhi

Sub: Reply on

information

regarding

Dated: 17.03.2025

promotion of Foreign

Students/Researchers for collaborative programmes in HEI in North
East. Rajya Sabha Unstarred Questions No. 2099

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find herewith the
required information/comment on promotion of Foreign Students/Researchers for
collaborative programmes in HEI in North East in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh

Sl. No.

Questions

Reply

(@)

Whether Government is
planning to attract and
encourage foreign
students/researchers to do
collaborative programmes in
different  Higher Education

Institutes (HEI) in North East;

RGU has established International Scholars’
Cell with an idea to attract foreign scholars
to make them pursue research activities
including PhD in RGU.

(b)

If so, the number of foreign
students/researchers doing
courses including Ph.D. courses
in all the Central Universities,
IIT, NIT, IIM in North East
during the last three years, the
details thereof;

But due to difficulties in obtaining RAP and
PAP owing to Bengal Frontier Regulation act
1873 in place, we are not been able to make
them join us so far.

()

Whether Government is trying
to help Assam Universities,
Silchar and Tezpur Universities,
the two Central Universitites of
Assam to collaborate with
Foreign Universities; and

Few German Scholars have recently joined
in the Department of Zoology, RGU for
collaborative research work as per MoU with
University of Tubingen, Germany. However,
they are not a registered Ph.D. scholar.
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(d) Whether any Special Fund is | Presently RGU has no any registered
being considered, if so the | International Scholar. Hence, no fund is
details thereof? earmarked so far.

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

With warm regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Registrar
Copy forwarded to: peraia
oyt it R (Pl Rsafdere)
Registrar

S.UbhaSh (_.:hand Saru. Rajlv Gandhi Univ?arsity (Central University)
Director (Higher Education) Reno Hills, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesn
Ministry of Education,
Govt. of India

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
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GOVERNMENT OF 'NUDIA
MINISTRY OF ©DUCATTON
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NG, 2629
ANSWERED OGN 19.03.2028

Promotion of Foreign Students/Researchers  for
collaborative programmes in HEI in North Last

2099 Shri Bhubaneswar Kalita:
Will the Minister of Education be pleaseq to state:

(a) whether Government is planning *o attract and encouraze
foreign students/researchers to do coliaborative programmes
in different Higher Education Institutes (HET) in North East:
(b) if so, the number of fereign students/resesrchers doing
courses including Ph.D courses in all the Central Iniversities,
[T, NIT, IIM in North East during the last three vears, the
details thereof;

(c) whether Government is trying to help Assam University,
Silchar and Tezpur Universities, the two Central Universities
of Assam to collaborate with Foreign Universities: and

(d) whether any Special Fund is being considered, if so, the
details thereof?



f.RGU have International Scholars’ Cell with the idea to attract foreign scholars
and to make them pursue research activities including PhD in RGU.

2. But due to RAP and PAP in place we are not able to make them join us.

3. One German Scholars have recently joined in the department of Zoology, RGU
for coliaborative research work as per IMcU University of Tubingen, Germany.
However there are net a registzred Ph.D scholar.

4. Presently RGU kzs no any registered international scholar

L
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply on information regarding promotion of Foreign Students/Researchers for
collaborative programmes in HEI in North East. Rajya Sabha Unstarred Questions
No. 2099

2 messages

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Mar 17, 2025 at 4:44 PM
To: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>, Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>
Cc: Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find herewith the required information/comment on promaotion
of Foreign Students/Researchers for collaborative programmes in HEI in North East in respect of Rajiv Gandhi

University, Arunachal Pradesh.

With regards

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Mar 17, 2025 at 4:47 PM
To: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>, Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>
Cc: Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>

[Quoted text hidden]
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F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

To

Dr. Mriganka Sekhar Sarma

Deputy Secretary

University Grant Commission
Ministry of Education

Govt. of India

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg
New Delhi

Dated: 17.03.2025

Sub: Reply on information regarding promotion of Foreign
Students/Researchers for collaborative programmes in HEI in North
East. Rajya Sabha Unstarred Questions No. 2099

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find herewith the
required information/comment on promotion of Foreign Students/Researchers for
collaborative programmes in HEI in North East in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh

Sl. No.

Questions

Reply

@)

Whether Government is
planning to attract and
encourage foreign
students/researchers to do
collaborative programmes in
different Higher Education
Institutes (HEI) in North East;

RGU has established International Scholars’
Cell with an idea to attract foreign scholars
to make them pursue research activities
including PhD in RGU.

(b)

If so, the number of foreign
students/researchers doing
courses including Ph.D. courses
in all the Central Universities,
IIT, NIT, IIM in North East
during the last three years, the
details thereof:

But due to difficulties in obtaining RAP and
PAP owing to Bengal Frontier Regulation act
1873 in place, we are not been able to make
them join us so far.

(©

Whether Government is trying
to help Assam Universities,
Silchar and Tezpur Universities,
the two Central Universitites of
Assam to collaborate with
Foreign Universities; and

Few German Scholars have recently joined
in the Department of Zoology, RGU for
collaborative research work as per MoU with
University of Tubingen, Germany. However,
they are not a registered Ph.D. scholar.
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(d) Whether any Special Fund is
being considered, if so the

details thereof?

Presently RGU has no any registered
International Scholar. Hence, no fund is
earmarked so far.

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

With warm regards,

Copy forwarded to:

Subhash Chand Saru
Director (Higher Education)
Ministry of Education,

Govt. of India

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Ypurs sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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Registrar
Rajlv Gandhi University (Central University)
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b

>
v
Registrar

AT
afl il Reaftarer (it RxaRare)
Registrar
Rajlv Gandhi University (Central University)
Rono Hills, Doimukh, Arunachal Pradesh




GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2099
ANSWERED ON 19.03.2025

Promotion of Foreign Students/Researchers for
collaborative programmes in HEI in North East

2099 Shri Bhubaneswar Kalita:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is planning to attract and encourage
foreign students/researchers to do collaborative programmes
in different Higher Education Institutes (HEI) in North East;
(b) if so, the number of foreign students/researchers doing
courses including Ph.D courses in all the Central Universities,
[IT, NIT, IIM in North East during the last three years, the
details thereof;

(c) whether Government is trying to help Assam University,
Silchar and Tezpur Universities, the two Central Universities
of Assam to collaborate with Foreign Universities; and

(d) whether any Special Fund is being considered, if so, the
details thereof?
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RGU_Inputs for RSUSQ No. 1778 for 11.12.2024 regarding Security in Delhi and

other Universities.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> , Mon, Dec 9, 2024 at 5:24 PM

To: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, ulasection-moe@gov.in
Cc: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 6th December, 2024, please find enclosed herewith the required information in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for perusal and necessary action.

G2@

Azadiy,
o Arvirit Mﬁh&{sa a8 [ Sp—
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

@ RGU_RSUSQ No. 1778 for 11.12.2024.docx
13K
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Sub: Inputs for Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1778 for
11.12.2024 regarding "Security in Delhi and other Universities".

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) Whether it is the fact that the instances of mob No
violence is increasing in Delhi and other
University campuses, if so, the steps being taken

for the safety of university students;

(b) | Whether CCTV and other security devices are Yes
being installed in these campuses;

(c) Whether women students are provided with Yes
hygienic facilities and security in dorms;

(d) | Whether transport facilities to and from Yes

campuses are regular, safe and in good
condition; and

(e) Whether hostel accommodation for male and NA
female students is manned by 24 hour security
personnel, if so, the details thereof and if not, the
| reasons therefor?
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: URGENT: Inputs for RSUSQ No. 1778 for 11.12.2024 regarding Security in

Delhi and other Universities.
1 message

BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in> Fri, Dec 6, 2024 at 4:39 PM
To: ve <vc@efluniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc <vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc <vc@cub.ac.in>,
Vice Bilaspur <ve@ggu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc <vc@uohyd.ac.in>, Gurmeet Singh <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc
<vc@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <vc@du.ac.in>, vc <vc@jmi.ac.in>, VC <vc@mail.jnu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cuh.ac.in>, vc <vc@hpcu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuj.ac.in>, vc <vc@cukashmir.ac.in>, vicechancellor
<vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuk.ac.in>, vc <vc@cujammu.ac.in>, vc <vc@curaj.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Tirtheshwar Singh <vc@igntu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@dhsgsu.edu.in>, vemgahv <vecmgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, vcoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, venehu
<venehu@nehu.ac.in>, vc <ve@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuo.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cup.edu.in>, vcamu <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, "R.K. Kohli" <ve@cup.ac.in>, vc <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh
<vc@bbau.ac.in>, vc <ve@bhu.ac.in>, vc <ve@cus.ac.in>, vc <vc@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Annpurna Nautiyal
<vc@hnbgu.ac.in>, vc cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, vc <vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc <vc@csu.co.in>, ve <vc@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vc <vc@ignou.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, UoH Registrar
<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Dr Balasubramanian <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cug.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Kishor Gaikwad <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar
<registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar amu <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, "S.V. Babu"
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Registrar Srinagar <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@andhrauniversity.edu.in>,
registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar <Registrar@nsktu.org>, registrar
<registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Cc: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@nic.in>, PraveerKumarSaxena
US <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION
URGENT TODAY

Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related
to "Security in Delhi and other Universities." for the below mentioned
parliamentary question may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 11.12.2024

. Question Reference Number: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 1778
- Topic/Area of Inquiry: Security in Delhi and other Universities.

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that inputs in respect
of Central Universities,_if any, on the above mentioned question may kindly

1/3
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be provided directly to ulasection-moe@gov.in today positively, under
intimation to this section.

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146

—=========== Fgrwarded message Tt

From: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

To: "UGC Secretary"<secy.ugc@nic.in>, "ugcparliament2019"<ugcparliament2019@gmail.com>, "Mriganka
Sarma"<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "socu ugc"<socu.ugc@gmail.com>, "Ashok Kumar"<akumar.doe@nic.in>,

" JENNIFER ASSTT"<tirkey.jennifer77@nic.in>, "D K GOl"<dk.himanshu@pnic.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"
<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker"<ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "Rajesh Kumar"<rajesh.kr73@nic.in>
Cc: "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR"<parveshkr.edu@nic.in>

Date: Fri, 06 Dec 2024 12:36:54 +0530

Subject: Fwd: URGENT: Inputs for RSUSQ No. 1778 for 11.12.2024 regarding Security in Delhi and other
Universities.

PARLIAMENT QUESTION
Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related
to "Security in Delhi and other Universities." for the below mentioned
parliamentary question may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Question Reference Number: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 1778
. Topic/Area of Inquiry: Security in Delhi and other Universities.

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that inputs in respect
of Central Universities, if any,_ on the above mentioned question may kindly
be provided directly to ulasection-moe@gov.in today positively, under
intimation to this section.

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146
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Promotion of higher education among women in rural areas
1777 Shri Neeraj Shekhar:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of steps taken by Government to promote higher education among women in
rural areas; and

(b) the details of dropout rate i.e. non-enrolment in higher education after school education
among women in rural areas during last three years, State-wise and year-wise?

Quality of education in Government Schools
1779 # Dr. Sudhanshu Trivedi:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the measures taken to improve the quality of education in Government schools: and
(b) the steps taken by Government to seek report on this decline and implementation of
corrective measures by the concerned States?

Kendriya Vidyalayas and Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas in Punjab
1780 Shri Vikramijit Singh Sahney:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the existing functional Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) and Jawahar Navodaya
Vidyalayas in the State of Punjab with total students and total teachers, district-wise,
school-wise;

(b) whether Government have sanctioned any new KVs or Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas
in the State of Punjab in last five years;

(c) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the details of the construction of sanctioned school infrastructure and timeline of their
completion; and

(e) the details of the per meal cost of meal served to the residential students of Jawahar
Navodaya Vidyalayas?

PM Shri Scheme
1781 Shri Sant Balbir Singh:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schools across the country that have been upgraded under PM Shri
scheme in the country, State-wise including Punjab, the details thereof,

(b) the details of grants awarded to schools under this scheme, in the country, State-wise
and school-wise including Punjab, the details thereof: and
(c) the States which were not given grants, the reasons therefor?
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy. No. $5254, $5343 to
be answered on 18.12.2024

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Dec 10, 2024 at 12:18 PM
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com

Cc: Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Non-Teaching Est." <so.nt@rgu.ac.in>, Animesh Das
<animesh.das@rgu.ac.in>, Techi Yallam <techi.yallam@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

Reply in respect of RGU, Arunachal Pradesh is attached herewith for kind perusal.

G228

g e

W,

o
Amnt Mahotsav
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

o e

.@ RGU_Rajya Sabha PQ Dy. No. $5254, $5343.pdf
331K
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T feew, FHE dTAm)

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)
- BN,

ﬂ Tﬁ"%ﬂ' E ﬁ Doimukh - 70;3]%
Arunachal Pradesh
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY /Ph.: 0360-2277253
(MR & T9e & Aufufaw gry adf 2007 # wife) g’ﬁa/Eman]/]r::isg::gis:zii
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) aa'ﬂ saf“-"ebsilf; rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 10.12.2024

To
Lokesh Kumar Jangra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education
Govt. of India
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy. No.
$5254, S5343 to be answered on 18.12.2024 regarding “Details of
vacancies of teachers in HEIs".

Ref: No. F. 65-70/2024 (CU), dated 9" December, 2024.

Sir,
With reference to the letter cited-above, please find herewith the required
information regarding details of vacancies of teachers in HEIs as per the prescribed

format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Questions Reply
(b) The details of vacancies | The details of vacancies occurred in Central

occurred in Central HEIs | HEIs during the last two years due to
during the last two years | retirement.
due to retirement and the || Year No. of No. of Retirement
details of vacancies filled Retirement | (Non-Faculty)
up during 2023 and 2024 (Faculty)
till date.

2023 02 02

2024 02 05

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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12/9/24, 4:21 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - UGC letter- Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy. No0.S5254, S5343to b...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> :

UGC letter- Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy.

No.S5254, S5343 to be answered on 18.12.2024 Regarding " Details of vacancies

of teachers in HEIs"
1 message

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Mon, Dec 9, 2024 at 4:16 PM
To: registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
"Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com=>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga”
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani” <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@eﬂuniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak”
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan” <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap
<arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar CTUAP <registrar@ctuap.ac.in>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>

Cc: ugccubureau@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

@ UGC letter (RSPQ $5254, $5343)_0001.pdf
318K

hltps:llmail.goog!e.com!mai!lulOf?ik=72teaecf821&view=pt&search=a||&permthid=thread-f:1 817959378784984588&simpl:msg—f:181 79593787849... 17



12/6/24, 5:13 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - RGU_Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 1796 to be answered on 11.12.2024

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

ﬁGU_Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 1796 to be answered on
11.12.2024

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Dec 6, 2024 at 5:13 PM
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com

Cec: Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited-above, please find the required information / data as per the prescribed
format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for your perusal and necessary action.

. G2@
ZE g i
Azadi,

Arnrit Mahotsay i

e e o A © Bt Prat

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

.@ RGU_RS PQ Dy. No. 1796.pdf
411K
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Ireitg Tieh fawafaeea

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(YR & T9e & Afufran grr ad 2007 7 wifte)

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

= feew, e o)

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

- RN,

Doimukh - 791112,

OIS WG

Arunachal Pradesh

/Ph.: 0360-2277253

/Fax: 0360-2277889
g-ﬁﬁ/i’.-mail: registrarf@rgu.ac.in
/Website: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

Dated: 06.12.2024

Reply of Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 1796 to be answered on 11.12.2024

regarding “Universities / Institutes established by the Central Government.

To
Lokesh Kumar Jangra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education
Govt. of India
Bahadurshar Zafar marg,New Delhi
Sub:
Ref:
Sir,

No. F. 65-124/2024 (CU), dated 5" December, 2024.

With reference to the letter cited-above, please find the required information / data as per the prescribed
format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl Questions Reply
No.
(b) | The new Universities / Institutes
which do not have their own land,
own building/infrastructure and
hostel facilities for students NA
respectively and by when they
will have these facilities, the
details thereof; and
(c) | The list of University/Technical | Name of Central University: RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
Institute-wise number of Years | Dept./Centres | Teaching Non- Students
sanctioned and actual functioning teaching
departments/centres, sanctioned - (o) - | - c .
and actual number of teaching 2 |2 218 |2 |8 |g8y|gugEDE
- S | 9o S | G S |g | B¥| 538588
staff, sanctioned anq actual B | € Bl 8 8 |8 | BE §8C83ms
number of non-teaching staff, 5 | § 5| & E | & | @ B o gy N
total capacity of student intake ol L. s il M WL
and actual students enrolled, in || 2014-15 | 04 04 23 | 15 1042 1139
all the Central Government run || 2015-16 | 04 04 18 | 13 1064 1187
Universities/Technical Institutes | | 2016-17 | 00 00 00 | 00 1280 1167
and funds received by each of || 2017-18 | 02 02 |07 ] 04 | & 1417 1268
them 2014-19 and 2019-24? 2018-19 | 18 18 43 | 33 L ﬂ 1442 2346
2019-20 | 11 10 25| 16 = | Z | 1635 2626
2020-21 | 00 00 00 | 00 < 2542 2688
2021-22 | 00 00 00 | 00 3082 3082
2022-23 | 00 00 00 | 00 2052 2706
2023-24 | 00 00 00 | 00 2210 2872

** Note: Since 2011 not a single post had been sanctioned in respect of Non-teaching positions.

Dr.

.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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faeafagaraa e T
University Grants Commission
fresr wHaTeTd, HRE HEN
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TEIGRRNE STHY AT @15 fwelt 110002-
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604404/23604140

By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No. F. 65-124/2024 (CU) 05" December, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.1796 to be answered on 11.12.2024 regarding
“Universities/Institutes established by the Central Government”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to fuxmsh the reply
in the enclosed prescribed format latest by 0512 2024 at u
ugccubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for
onward transmission to the Parliament.

S. Questions Reply
No.

(b) | the new Universities / Institutes which do not have
| their own land , own '
building/infrastructure and hostel facilities for
students respectively and by when they will have
these facilities, the details thereof; and

(c) the list of University/Technical Institute-wise number
of sanctioned and actual functioning departments/
centers, sanctioned and actual number of teaching-
' staff, sanctioned and actual number of non teaching-
Cstaff, total capacity of student intake and actual
- students enrolled, in all the Central Government run
Universities/Technical Institutes and funds received
by each of them between 2014-19 and 2019-24?

This may be treated as “Top Priority.”

Under Secretary




12/5/24, 1:08 PM Raijiv Gandhi University Mail - UGC letter- RSPQ No. 1796 to be answered on 11.12.2024 regarding - Universities/Institutes est...

T

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

UGC letter- RSPQ No. 1796 to be answered on 11.12.2024 regarding -

Universities/Institutes established by the Central Government
1 message

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 5, 2024 at 1:06 PM

To: registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
"Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar. ngahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"

<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.

Rajneesh Bhutani” <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak”

<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,

registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap
<arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar CTUAP <registrar@ctuap.ac.in>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>

Cc: ugccubureau@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

47 UGC letter (RSPQ 1796)_0001.pdf
414K
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12/6/24, 11:57 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reply of RS unstarred quiestion No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding "Delay in results under Pw. .

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

P

Reply of RS unstarred quiestion No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regardihg "Delay in

results under PwD (General categories"
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Dec 6, 2024 at 11:56 AM
To: "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>

Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>
Sir,

Please find the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh.

g - Gz2@

Azadite =

Amrit Mah-’i( ;M‘—r:‘ -"“lm s S
Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299

Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

T ——

RGU_RS US Q No. 1775.docx
13K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-2860105097373538105&simpl=msg-a:r20411622793... 1M




Sub: Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1775 for
11.12.2024 regarding "Delay in results under PwD (General)

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Categories”.

Sl. No.

Question

Reply

(a)

Whether results for any positions under
PWD (General) categories have been
pending for over a year in the Ministry of
Education (MoE) funded Institutions, if so,
the details thereof;

NIL

(b)

Whether any specific grievances have been
raised by PwD (General) candidates
regarding delay in recruitment results in
these institutions, if so, the details thereof,

NA

()

Whether any institutions have been
penalized for failing to comply with
timelines for publishing recruitment
results, if so, the details thereof;

NA

(d)

If not, the reason therefor; and

NA

(e)

The steps taken by the Ministry to address
such delays in the institutions?

NA




12/6/24, 11:47 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: R. S. U. S. Q. No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding Delay in results under PwD (General) C...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: R. S. U. 8. Q. No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding Delay in results under PwD

(General) Categories.
1 message

rajkamal.kumar rajkamal.kumar <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in> Fri, Dec 6, 2024 at 11:35 AM
To: AMARESH SAMANTARAYA <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, osdadmin
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>

Cc: SUBHASH SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, TC Section <tc-
moe@gov.in>

MOST IMMEDIATE
PARLIAMENT QUESTION
Madam/Sir,

Kindly refer to the subject mentioned above and see the trailing mail. It is requested that requisite para-wise reply
may kindly be furnished to the Ministry by today.

============ Forwarded message ============

From: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>

To: "rajkamal.kumar "<rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Sameer Sahoo"<sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

Date: Fri, 06 Dec 2024 10:41:06 +0530

Subject: Fwd: R. S. U. S. Q. No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding Delay in results under PwD (General) Categories.
============ Fgorwarded message ============

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 10:39:43 AM

Subject: Fwd: R. S. U. S. Q. No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding Delay in results under PwD (General) Categories.

From: "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in>

To: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>,
"Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Priyank
Chaturvedi” <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "garima 169382 cbdt"
<garima 169382 cbdt@nic.in>, "Varun Bhardwaj" <varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas"
<sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "SMITA
SRIVASTAVA" <smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar"
<vishwajeet.kumar@pnic.in>, "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>, "prachi p"
<prachi.p@gov.in>, "Dr Amarpreet Duggal" <jsad-moe@gov.in>, "Nilesh Chandra Srivastava"
<nilesh.chandra@gov.in>, "Pawan Kumar" <pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, "Jeewan Kumar"
<jeewan.kumar@nic.in>, "Vikas Tripathi" <vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>, "Harsha Rani" <harsha.r@nic.in>, "Rajesh
Kumar" <rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, "Pushpa Gautam" <pushpa.gautam70@nic.in>, vinayreshwal893@gmail.com, "ashok
kumar singh" <ashok ks72@gov.in>, "Bhardwaj Yukti Narender" <yukti.edu@nic.in>, "SANWARMAL YADAV"
<sanwarmal.edu@gov.in>, "SUMIT KUMAR" <sumitkr.edu@gov.in>, aicteparliament@aicte-india.org,
ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, "Kunal Raja Gautam” <kunal.gautam@nic.in>, "S K Samantaray"

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1817669963501061051 &simpl=msg-f:18176699635010...
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<sk.samantaray@nic.in>

Cc: "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "Madhavendra Pratap Singh" <madhavendra.singh@nic.in> =
Sent: Thursday, December 5, 2024 6:05:04 PM

Subject: R. S. U. S. Q. No. 1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding Delay in results under PwD (General) Categories. v

MOST IMMEDIATE
PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a copy of admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1775 for 11.12.2024 regarding
"Delay in results under PwD (General) Categories" . The text of the Question reads as under:

(a) whether results for any positions under PwD (General) categories have been pending for over a year in the
Ministry of Education (MoE) funded institutions, if so, the details thereof; (b) whether any specific

grievances have been raised by PwD (General) candidates regarding delays in recruitment results in these
institutions, if so, the details thereof; (c) whether any institutions have been penalized for failing to comply with
timelines for publishing recruitment results, if so, the details thereof; (d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Ministry to address such delays in the institutions?

It is requested to furnish requisite point-wise inputs for preparation of reply to this Section by 12 Noon tomorrow
positively. It may please be treated on priority-basis.

With regards,

H. K. Ghosh, (ASO),

Technical Coordination Section,
Deptt. of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,

Tele: 011-23385152

Regards,

Raj Kamal Kumar,
ASO, CU-,

D/o Higher Education,
M/o Education.

R.S. U.S. Q. No. 1775 for 11.12.2024.jpeg
. 130K
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RGU_Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be

answered on 04.12.2024 regarding “Funds for Higher Education Institutions”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Dec 2, 2024 at 1:15 PM
To: U5 Section <u5.moehe1@gmail.com>
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sir,

With reference to the email dated today the 2nd December, 2024, please find the reply in the word format in respect of
Rajiv Gandhi University for your perusal and necessary action.

G2@

W g

[ame—
Azadiy,
AmritMahotsay G
Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

i

i@] RGU_RS Admitted Unstarred Question No. 1091.docx
14K
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Sub: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be
answered on 04.12.2024 regarding “Funds for Higher Education
Institutions”.

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) The list of Union Government-funded
Higher Education Institutions where

student union elections have not been bR
conducted;

(b) The Institutions where students union
elections have not been conducted, the NA

reasons for the non-conductance of
elections; and

(c) What measures has the Ministry
implemented to ensure that student
elections are conducted in all Higher NA
Education Institutions funded by the
Union Government?




12/2/24, 1:00 PM

Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered on 04.12.20...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be

answered on 04.12.2024 regarding "Funds for higher education institutions™.
1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Mon, Dec 2, 2024 at 12:49 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, vec@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, vc@efluniversity.ac.in,
registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, ve@tezu.ernet.in,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, vc@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>,
Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, u5 moehe1 <u5.moehe1@gmail.com>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION for answer on 04.12.2024
Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the trailing mail read with Parliament Question attached in this email, with the request to provide the
requisite inputs immediately to "u5 moehe1" <u5.moehe1@gmail.com> under intimation to this
Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "u5 moehe1" <u5.moehel@gmail.com>
To: "GauravSingh" <gauravsingh.dhe@gov.in>, "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@gov.in>,
"PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>,
"Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "Varun Bhardwaj"
<varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet kumar@nic.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"
<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ"
<shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "Anita Sirohiwal"
<sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in>, "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>, "AMARJIT SINGH SETIA"
<amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in>, "D K Himanshu Under Secretary to GOI" <Dk.himanshu@nic.in>, "Kunal Raja Gautam”
<kunal.gautam@nic.in>, "Madhavendra Pratap Singh" <madhavendra.singh@nic.in>, "Jeewan Kumar"

<jeewan kumar@nic.in>, "Nilesh Chandra Srivastava" <nilesh.chandra@gov.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"
<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "Rajesh Kumar" <rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>,
"JENNIFER TIRKEY ASSTT" <tirkey.jennifer77@nic.in>, "Vikas Tripathi" <Vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>, "Pawan Kumar"
<pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA" <smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, "Harsha Rani"
<harsha.r@nic.in>, "Jyoti Ranjan" <jyotiranjan.edu@nic.in>, "rvardharajan edu" <rvardharajan.edu@nic.in>,
"SANGITA TOPPO UNDER SECRETARY MHRD" <sangita.toppo@nic.in>

Cc: "Jasleen Kaur" <jasleen.kaur@nic.in>

Sent: Monday, December 2, 2024 12:32:53 PM

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered on 04.12.2024
regarding "Funds for higher education institutions".

MOST URGENT
UNSTARRED QUESTION

BY TODAY
REMINDER 11

Sir/Madam,

Kindly ignore the previous mail dated 02.12.2024,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1817312188147916794&simpl=msg-f: 18173121 881479... 1/5
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Reference trailing mail of this section dated 29.11.2024 on the above subject requesting to provide the inputs
on the Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered on 04.12,2024 regarding "Funds
for higher education institutions"

2. TS-4 Section, IF-1 Section, IFD, Scholarship and AR Division have furnished NIL inputs while the inputs (even if
NIL) from the other Divisions/Sections under the Bureaus of D/o Higher Education are still awaited.

3. Itis again requested that part-wise inputs for framing the reply of this question may kindly be furnished
in Word format to this Section by 1:30 PM Today (02.12.2024)_itself positively.

4. This may kindly be treated as Most Urgent.

Regards,

(Ashok)

Section Officer

U.5 Section, HE Bureau,
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,
Government of India.

Tel: 011 2307 4378

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: U5 Section <u5.moehe1@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Dec 2, 2024 at 12:28 PM

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered on 04.12.2024 regarding
"Funds for higher education institutions".

To: <gauravsingh.dhe@gov.in>, <murlims17573-cgo@gov.in>, <prashant.ag@gov.in>,
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, <s.dixit23@nic.in>, <varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>,
<vishwajeet. kumar@nic.in>, <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>,
<shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, <veena.dunga@nic.in>, Anita Sirohiwal <sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in>,
<akumar.doe@nic.in>, <amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in>, <Dk.himanshu@nic.in>, <kunal.gautam@nic.in>,
<madhavendra.singh@nic.in>, <jeewan.kumar@nic.in>, <nilesh.chandra@gov.in>, <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>,
<rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, <tirkey.jennifer77@nic.in>, <Vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>,
<pawan.kumar2017@agov.in>, Smita Srivastava <smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, <harsha.r@nic.in>,
<jyotiranjan.edu@nic.in>, <rvardharajan.edu@nic.in>, <sangita.toppo@nic.in>

Cc: <jasleen.kaur@nic.in>

MOST URGENT
UNSTARRED QUESTION
BY TODAY

REMINDER I1

Sir/Madam,

Reference trailing mail of this section dated 29.11.2024 on the above subject requesting to provide the inputs
on the Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered on 04.12.2024 regarding "Funds
for higher education institutions"

2 TS-4 Section, IF-1 Section, CU-CDN Section, IFD, Scholarship and AR Division have furnished NIL inputs while
the inputs (even if NIL) from the other Divisions/Sections under the Bureaus of D/o Higher Education are still awaited.

3. It is again requested that part-wise inputs for framing the reply of this question may kindly be furnished
in Word format to this Section by 1:30 PM Today (02.12.2024) itself positively.

4. This may kindly be treated as Most Urgent.

Regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 18173121 88147916794&simpl=msg-f:18173121881479...  2/5
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(Ashok)

Section Officer

U.5 Section, HE Bureau,
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,
Government of India.

Tel: 011 2307 4378

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: U5 Section <u5.moehe1@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Nov 29, 2024 at 4:51 PM

Subject: Fwd: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered
on 04.12.2024 regarding "Funds for higher education institutions".

To: <gauravsingh.dhe@gov.in>, <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, <murlims17573-
cgo@gov.in>, <prashant.ag@gov.in>, <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>,
<subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, <s.dixit23@nic.in>, <varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>,
<vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>,
<sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, <veena.dunga@nic.in>,
Anita Sirohiwal <sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in>, <ashok.ks72@gov.in>,
<akumar.doe@nic.in>, <amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in>, <Dk.himanshu@nic.in>,
<kunal.gautam@nic.in>, <madhavendra.singh@nic.in>, <jeewan.kumar@nic.in>,
<nilesh.chandra@gov.in>, <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, <rajesh.kr73@nic.in>,
<ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, <tirkey.jennifer77@nic.in>, <Vikastripathi.edu@nic.in>,
<pawan.kumar2017@gov.in>, <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>, Smita Srivastava
<smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, <narayan.singhb@nic.in>, <harsha.r@nic.in>,
<jyotiranjan.edu@nic.in>, <rvardharajan.edu@nic.in>, <sangita.toppo@nic.in>

Cc: <jasleen.kaur@nic.in>

MOST URGENT
UNSTARRED QUESTION
BY TODAY

Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a copy of Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be
answered on 04.12.2024 regarding ""Funds for higher education institutions'.

The text of the question is as under:

(a) the list of Union Government-funded higher education institutions where
student union elections have not been conducted;

(b) the institutions where student union elections have not been conducted, the reasons for
the non-conductance of elections; and

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf8218&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:181 73121881479167948&simpl=msg-f:18173121881479...
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(¢) what measures has the Ministry implemented to ensure that student union elections are
conducted in all higher education institutions funded by the Union Government?

2. Itis requested that part-wise inputs for framing the reply of this question may kindly
be furnished in Word format to this Section by _today itself positively.

Regards,

(Ashok)

Section Officer

U.5 Section, HE Bureau,
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,
Government of India.

Tel: 011 2307 4378

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: US Section <u5.moehe1@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Nov 28, 2024 at 1:18 PM

Subject: Inputs on Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be answered on
04.12.2024 regarding "Funds for higher education institutions".

To: Govind Jaiswal <govind.jaiswal@ias.nic.in>, Sunil Kumar Barnwal <ashe-
mhrd@gov.in>, Mrutyunjay Behera <mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, Neeta Prasad
<neetaprasad@pib.gov.in>, Purnendu Kishore Banerjee <pk.banerjee@nic.in>, <jsfa-
moe@nic.in>, Saumya Gupta <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, Adviser
<manmohan.icoas@nic.in>, Syed Rizwi <syed.rizwi@gov.in>,
<navanita.gogoi@nic.in>

Ce: <rinasonowal.edu@nic.in>, B K Singh, DS, MHRD <singh.bk@gov.in>,
<jasleen.kaur@nic.in>

MOST URGENT
UNSTARRED QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a copy of Admitted Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1091 to be
answered on 04.12.2024 regarding "Funds for higher education institutions".

The text of the question is as under:

(a) the list of Union Government-funded higher education institutions where
student union elections have not been conducted;

(b) the institutions where student union elections have not been conducted, the reasons for
the non-conductance of elections; and

(¢) what measures has the Ministry implemented to ensure that student union elections are
conducted in all higher education institutions funded by the Union Government?
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: ]

2. Itis requested that part-wise inputs for framing the reply of this question may kindly
be furnished in Word format to this Section by 11AM Tomorrow, positively.

3. This may kindly be treated as Most Urgent.

Regards,

(Ashok)

Section Officer

U.5 Section, HE Bureau,
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,
Government of India.

Tel: 011 2307 4378

Regards,

(Ashok)

Section Officer

U.5 Section, HE Bureau,
Department of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,
Government of India.

Tel: 011 2307 4378

it

m RSUQ No 1091 for 04.12.2024.pdf
253K
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Funds for higher education institutions
1091 Shri M. Mohamed Abdulla:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the list of Union Government-funded higher education institutions where student union
elections have not been conducted;

(b) the institutions where student union elections have not been conducted, the reasons for
the non-conductance of elections; and

(c) what measures has the Ministry implemented to ensure that student union elections are
conducted in all higher education institutions funded by the Union Government?

Plad g 75
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 994 to be answered on

01.12.2024 regarding “Vacancies in Central Universities”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Nov 29, 2024 at 12:40 PM
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com

Cc: Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, S Sonam <solung.sonam@rgu.ac.in>, Oriental Taggu
<oriental.taggu@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the required information / data as per the prescribed format in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for your kind perusal and necessary

action.

2@
. . .
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

iia RGU_RS PQ Dy. No. 994.pdf
534K
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Rono Hills, Doimukh (ltanagar)

-2,
Doimukh - 791112,

Ieitg el fawafaemey S

Arunachal Pradesh

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY Vo 02725
(m % m a; m 1041 aﬁ 2007 ﬁ Wﬁ—(ﬁ ﬁ-ﬁ'ﬂ/i’i-mail: registrar(@rgu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) ATUTFE/ Website: rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 29.11.2024

Lokesh Kumar Jangra

Under Secretary

University Grants Commission

Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education
Govt. of India

Bahadurshar Zafar marg,New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 994 to be answered
on 01.12.2024 regarding “Vacancies in Central Universities”.

Ref: No. F. 65-103/2024 (CU)/153292, dated 28" November, 2024.
Sir,
With reference to the letter cited-above, please find enclosed herewith the

required information / data as per the prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh for your kind perusal and necessary action.

Encl: As above.

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

~ RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH
Sl. No. | Questions Reply
(b) Whether Teaching: NIL
new posts
have been | Non-Teaching: NIL
created
during the
last three
years, if so,
the details
thereof;
(c) The Cadre-wise advertisement and filled up details for faculty
number of | [ Cadre Post advertised during 2023-24 Posts filled up against these advertisement Remarks
teaching during 2023-24 /Reason
and non- s (if
teaching any)
Gen | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | Total PwB | Gen | SC | ST | OBC | EW | Tot | Pw | Vacant
AT pRs D s | al | BD | post wil
adveriser |51 31 | & | 3 3 | 25 | 1 | 1 [0l 0] 1 [0 2] 0 |befild
and filled in At up after
2023-24, Prof. 3 3 3 19 1 2 1 4 0 | the
University- Asst. appoint
wise, the || prof. 1 @ (1| 1 7 1 0 |1f0] 1 1 |3 | 0 | et o
details the
thereof: regular
and Total | 15 |10 5 | 15 | 6 | 512 | 3 | 3 |1 |1| 3 | 1 | o | o |V
Chancell
(d) | The o
number of ’
persons : . )
belonging Cadre-wise advertisement and filled up details for non-faculty
to SC. ST Cadre Post advertised during 2023-24 Posts filled up against these advertisement Remarks
H during 2023-24 /Reason
OBC s (if
communiti any)
e Gen | SC|[ ST | OBC [EWS | Total | PWB | Gen | SC | ST | OBC | EW | Tot | Pw | Dueto
3ppomted D S al BD court
uring Group case,
2023-24, A 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 ] 0 1 0 e
University- Group
wise, B 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
details
thereof? Group
G 8 0 1 0 0 9 0 1 0 3 1 0 5 0
Total 16 0 1 0 0 17 0 3 0 4 1 0 8 0
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University Grants Commission o
{Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) N

qergRanE ST AR w§ faeel 110002- V

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 s-frem ﬁ%ﬁ
Phone : 011-23604404/23604140

By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No. F. 65-103/2024 (CU)/153292 28" November, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.994 to be answered on 04.12.2024 regarding “Vacancies
in Central Universities”.

Sir/Madam,
' With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the reply

in the enclosed prescribed format latest by 29.11.2024 at  ugccuinfo@gmail.com/

ugccubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for

onward transmission to the Parliament.

S. | Questions Reply
No.

(b) Whether new
posts have
been created
during the last
three years, if
| s0, the details
thereof;

(¢) | The number of' .
teaching and Cadre-wise advertisement and filled up details for faculty

non—teaching Cadre Post Advertised during 2023.-24 Posts filled up against these advertisements during
2023-24
staff posts

advertised and GEN [ sc [ sT [ oBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWBD | GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PwBD

filled in 2023- Professor

| 24, University- | | 5o

wise, the Assistant

details thereof; Professor

sy Total | ; f
and :

(d) | The number of Cadre-wise advertisement and filled up details for Non-faculty

persons Cadre Post Advertised during 2023-24 Posts filled up against these advertisements during
belonging to 2023-24

Remarks/

for not
filied up,

5C, 8T, OBC
_ GEN [ SC [ ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PwBD | GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PwBD

communities " Group A

appointed Group 8

during  2023- | |-SreueC t

- < Total
24, University-
wise, details
thereof?

i any 1

This may be treated as “Top Priority.”
Yours faith_f_ugy
> S
(Lokesh Kumar Jangra)
er Secretary



11/28/24, 12:52 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - MOST URGENT (UGC letter)- Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.994 to be answered ...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in:-

MOST URGENT (UGC letter)- Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.994 to be

answered on 04.12.2024 regarding " Vacancies in Central Universities".
1 message

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Thu, Nov 28, 2024 at 12:48 PM
To: registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
"Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak"
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan” <opsdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap
<arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar CTUAP <registrar@ctuap.ac.in>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>

Cc: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com

MOST URGENT

Rajya Sabha PQ No. 994
Sir/Madam,

PFA

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

ff] UGC letter to 45 CUs (RSPQ No. 994).pdf
429K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1816949785866990251 &simpl=msg-f:18169497858669... 17



11/26/24, 5:01 PM

Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for 04.12.2024 re. .

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for
04.12.2024 regarding Recru:tment of PwD categones

Reglstrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue Nov 26, 2024 at 5: 01 PM

To: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, tc-moe@gov.in
Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, please find the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh for your perusal and necessary action.

Annexure for Provisionally Admitted Question for the Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Diary No. —S3009
for 04.12.2024 regarding Recruitment of PwD Categories.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:r5510094738329591342&simpl=msg-a:r55100947383. ..

SI. No. Name of Institution | Total No. of Faculty positions reserved under Percentage of
PWD Categories positions
Sanctioned Currently Filled currently filled
1. Rajiv Gandhi 07 03 42.09 %
University
lem, =20
A/al! ;
Arnrit Md?’lOtSdV 3 ﬁ,’?" =
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden)

j RGU RS Prowswnaiy Adm:tted Q No $3009 for 4.11.2024.docx
13K

7



11/26/24, 11:22 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for 04.12.2024 re...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

FwdRajyaSabha i’roﬁsionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for
04.12.2024 regarding Recruitment of PwD categories.

1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Tue, Nov 26, 2024 at 11:09 AM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, vc@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in,
registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU" <ve@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>,
Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, TC Section <tc-moe@gov.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION for answer on 04.12.2024
Sir/Madam

Please refer to the trailing mail read with the Parliament Question attached in this email, with the request to provide
the requisite inputs pertaining to your CU immediately to "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in> under intimation
to this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Cc: "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Sameer Sahoo" <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 10:13:11 AM

Subject: Fwd: Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for 04.12.2024 regarding
Recruitment of PwD categories.

From: "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in>
To: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>,
"Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Priyank
Chaturvedi" <privank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "garima 169382 cbdt"
<garima.169382.cbdt@nic.in>, "Varun Bhardwaj" <varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas"
<sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA"
<smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixitZ3@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>,
"MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>, "prachi p" <prachi.p@gov.in>, "Dr Amarpreet Duggal"
<jsad-moe@nic.in>

Cc: "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "Madhavendra Pratap Singh" <madhavendra.singh@nic.in>

Sent: Monday, November 25, 2024 8:01:53 PM

Subject: Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for 04.12.2024 regarding
Recruitment of PwD categories.

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclsoed a copy of Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for
04.12.2024 regarding Recruitment of PwD categories and requested to furnish inputs/information in the attached
proforma to this Section by TOMORROW POSITIVELY.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7 2eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1816762525476966905&simpl=msg-f:18167625254769. ..

1/2



11/26/24, 11:23 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Rajya Sabha Provisionaly Admitted Starred/Unstarred Diary No. S3009 for 04.12,2024 re...

With regards, -
H. K. Ghosh, (ASQ),

Technical Coordination Section,

Deptt. of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education,

Tele: 011-23385152

2 attachments

@ RS Provisionaly Admitted Q No. S3009 for 4.11.2024.docx
14K

@ RS Q Dy. No. S3009 for 4.12.2024.pdf
13562K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f-1 816762525476966905&simpl=msg-f:18167625254769...  2/2



Recruitment of PwD categories ‘ _ : " M .
1 e e S |00 W

~ rsqns@sansad.nic.in <rsqns@sansad.nic.in> -

Wed, 20 Nov 2024 §:25:07 PM +0530

To "parliamentunit.edu" <parliamentunit.edu@nic.in> YT &3
PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA _'b ehe

Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- S3009
" The Question Will be put down for -- 04/12/2024

Answer on the Ministry Department -- Education( E_DU)

Recruitment of PwD categories

(a) whether IITs, 1IMs, I15c, 1ISERs, NITs, I1ITs, IIESTs, ISI and other MoE funded institutions have
conducted recruitment drives for filling vacancies of professors under PwD categories as per the
RPWD Act, 2016, if so, the details thereof; (b) the total number of faculty positions reserved under
PwD categories in these institutions, and the percéntage of positions currently filled; (c) the steps
taken by the Government to issue guidelines to ensure transparency and inclusivity in these
recruitment processes, and if so, the details thereof;

(A




Annexure for Provisionally Admitted Question for the Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Diary No. -
$3009 for 04.12.2024 regarding Recruitment of PwD Categories.

Sl. No. | Name of Institution

Total No. of Faculty positions reserved under

Percentage of

PWD Categories positions
Sanctioned Currently Filled currently filled
1, Rajiv Gandhi 07 03 42.09 %

University




11/23/24, 10:14 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reply of Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 211 to be answered on 27.11.2024 regardi...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 211 to be answered on

27.11.2024 regarding “Number of unfilled seats in Higher Education Institutions
(HEls) in the country”.

1 message

Sat, Nov 23, 2024 at 10:13 AM

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com
Cc: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 21st November, 2024, please find herewith the

required information in the prescribed format (word file) in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh as per the prescribed format:

Sl. No. Questions Reply

(a) The number of unfilled vacant seats in
undergraduate and post graduate
programmes in Central Universities,
affiliated colleges of  Central :
Universities, ~ IITs, IIMs, IISc, WG e BraRgy
Bangalore & IISERs, NITs and other
central institutions, institution wise,
year-wise data for the last five years;

With regards,

Vi o 4N
Azadi, e
Amiit Mahotsay. S e
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

@ RGU_Reply RSPQ Dy. No. 211.docx
13K

https:/lmail.google.com/maiIlu/O/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=af|&permthid=thread-a:r-9466112797876946338.simpl=msg-a:r-336844706543... 1M
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 211 to be answered on
27.11.2024 regarding “Number of unfilled seats in Higher Education
Institutions (HEIs) in the country”.

Name of Central University: RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

Year Total No. of Seats Total No. of students Total seat vacant
admitted
UG PG UG PG uG PG
2020-21 288 1150 248 1023 40 127
2021-22 298 1312 260 1102 38 210
2022-23 298 1310 215 1081 83 229
2023-24 353 1404 293 1121 60 283
2024-25 533 1648 311 1328 272 320




By E-mail

Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No. F. 65-89/2024 (CU)

The Registrar
All 46 Central Universities

faeafeearer ser= e
University Grants Commission
fRrer HAEE, ARG AR
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
qETERATE SR A @ fewelr 110002-
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604438/23604404/23604140

21% November, 2024

Subject:-Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.211 to be answered on 27.11.2024 regarding
“Number of unfilled seats in Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) in the country”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish
the reply in the enclosed prescribed format with excel/word sheet latest by 22.11.2024 at

ugccuinfo@gmail.com/ ugecubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the

Ministry of Education for onward transmission to the Parliament.

; S, Questions Reply
i No. ,
(a) | the number of unfilled vacant seats in undergraduate Proforma enclosed

and post graduate programmes in Central
Universities,  affiliated  colleges of Central
E Universities, 1ITs, 1IMs, 11Sc, Bangalore & IISERs,
' NITs and other central institutes, institution wise,
% year-wise data for the last five years; and

This may be treated as “Top Priority.”

Yours fgithfully 5

(Mriganka“Sekhar Sarma)
Deputy Secretary




Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.211 to be answered on 27.11.2024 regarding “Number of
unfilled seats in Higher Education Institutions (HEISs) in the country”.

Name of Central University:

Year Total No. of Seats Total No. of Students admitted Total seat vacant

uG PG UG PG UG PG

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25




11/21/24, 7:20 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - MOST URGENT (UGC letter)- RSPQ No. 211 to be a nswered on 27.11.2024 Reg.Number of u...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

MOST URGENT(UGC I-etter).- RSPQ No. 211 to be a nswered on 27.11.2024 Reg.Number of

unfilled seats in Higher Education Institutions (HEls) in the countr
2 messages

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com=> Thu, Nov 21, 2024 at 5:09 PM
To: registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>,
Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar
CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra
<registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>,
"Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>,
Registrar Manipur University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga”
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof. Rajneesh
Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU
Reqistrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak" <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu
<registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH"
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof.
Asutosh Pradhan" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar CTUAP <registrar@ctuap.ac.in>, "REGISTRAR
: SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar
<registrar@csu.co.in>, sindhucupm@edcil.co.in, director@zmail.iitm.ac.in, Debopam Das <das@iitk.ac.in>, vc.cuap@gmail.com,
CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com>, tvkattimani <tvkattimani@gmail.com>

Cc: ugccubureau@gmail.com
MOST URGENT

Sir/Madam,
PFA
Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

ﬁ} UGC letter -PQ no. 211.pdf
474K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Nov 21, 2024 at 5:14 PM
To: Nani Tamang Jose <nani.jose@rgu.ac.in>, JR Academic <jr.academic@rgu.ac.in>

P_!ease _provide the details as UGC requested. May take urgent action as this is a Parliament question.

Vi
Azadig,
Amidt Mahot:
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
[Quoted text hidden]

&4 UGC letter -PQ no. 211.pdf
474K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1816 3320597751 370798&simpl=msg-f:18163320597751... 11




11/21/24, 5:44 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reply of Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted starred Question D

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Rajya Sabha Provisiohally admitted starred Question Dy. No. 115 for
27.11.2024 regarding “Student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, lITs, lIMs and
Ts”.

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, tc-moe@gov.in

Sir,

In response to your email dated 215t November, 2024, please find herewith the required
information/reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh.

Tin= G2@

Az,adi Ka -

Amrit Mahotsav ” '*7:‘,*3’{'_‘"'“, ”
Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

-@ GU_Rajya Sabha Question Dy. No. 115.pdf
370K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-1 767357777457759438&simpl=msg-a:r-3981620445. ..

Thu, Nov 21, 2024 at 5:43 PM

y. No. 115 for 27.11.2024 regar...
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Tt fewm, T‘flé‘j@ (gEH' Y)
Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)
B ARELEH

Doimukh — 791112,

T ST T
W miﬂ' ﬁm Arunachal Pradesh
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY Urh: 360227725
('l»ﬂ'\'?l a’- m a’- &lﬁfﬁﬂﬂ [-1K4| a‘i 2007 ﬁ 'Rnﬁ?f) g-ﬂﬂ/}f—mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) m/’websiw: rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 21.11.2024

To
Ashok Kumar
Under Secretary & CPIO (CU-I)
Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education
Govt. of India
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted starred Question Dy. No. 115 for
27.11.2024 regarding “Student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, IITs, IIMs
and IIITs".

Ref: Your email dated 215t November, 2024.
Sir,

In response to your email dated 21t November, 2024, please find herewith the required
information/reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the format below:

Sl. No. Questions Reply
(a) the student-teacher ratio in Central | 01:25.47

Universities, IITs, IIMs and IIITs;

(b) | the number of vacancies of teachers | 63 (sixty three)

in the said Institutions as per the

teacher-student ratio;

(c) | the number of vacancies reserved for SC ST OBC
Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled
Tribes (STs) and Backward Classes 11 06 16
(BCs) out of the said vacancies; and | |

(d) | the details of the action plan to fill the | Out of 63 vacant post, 59 posts have been
said vacancies? advertised through Chayan on 22.07.2024. The
recruitment process is underway, and the
interview dates will be finalized after the
appointment of the regular Vice Chancellor.

‘ Whereas, remaining post are retained on lien.
| Hence, as and when the post gets vacated on
,‘ technical resignation or otherwise, the same
| shall be advertised on time,

With regards,
Yours|sincerely,

Ll
[l
1%
(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Registrar




11/21/24, 12:30 PM Raijiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: RAJYA SABHA Provisionally Admitted STARRED Question Dy. No. 115 for 27/11/2024 r...

Ls

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: RAJYA SABHA Provisionally Admitted STARRED Question Dy. No. 115 for
27/11/2024 regarding “Student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, lITs, lIMs and

iTs” to furnish information-reg.
1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Thu, Nov 21, 2024 at 11:46 AM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, vc@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in,
registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <ve@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, vc@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, TC Section <tc-moe@gov.in>, Sameer Sahoo
<sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir,
Please refer to the trailing mail read Parliament Question attahced in this email, with the request to provide the
requisite inputs pertaining to your CU immediately to "TC Section” <tc-moe@gov.in> under intimation to

this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>
To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Thursday, November 21, 2024 10:40:22 AM

Subject: Fwd: RAJYA SABHA Provisionally Admitted STARRED Question Dy. No. 115 for 27/11/2024 regarding
“Student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, IITs, lIMs and HlITs" to furnish information-reg.

From: "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in>

To: "Partha Kansabanik” <pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>,
"SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "S.K.
Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "Priyank Chaturvedi" <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>

Cc: "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "Sandeep Jain" <sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "Madhavendra Pratap
Singh" <madhavendra.singh@nic.in>

Sent: Wednesday, November 20, 2024 6:10:06 PM

Subject: RAJYA SABHA Provisionally Admitted STARRED Question Dy. No. 115 for 27/11/2024 regarding “Student-
teacher ratio in Central Universities, lITs, IIMs and IlITs” to furnish information-reg.

Sir/Madam,

MOST IMMEDIATE
PARLIAMENT QUESTION

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1816311 711173777686&simpl=msg-f:181631171117377...  1/2




11/21/24, 12:31 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: RAJYA SABHA Provisionally Admitted STARRED Question Dy. No. 115 for 27/11/2024 r...

Please find enclosed a copy of RAJYA SABHA Provisionally Admitted STARRED 4
Question Dy. No. 115 for 27/11/2024 regarding “Student-teacher ratio in Centy""
Universities, IITs, I[IMs and IIITs”, which reads as under:

(a) the student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, IITs, IIMs and IIITs;

(b) the number of vacancies of teachers in the said Institutions as per the teacher-
student ratio;

(c) the number of vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes
(STs) and Backward Classes (BCs) out of the said vacancies; and

(d) the details of the action plan to fill the said vacancies?
2. It is requested to kindly furnish the point-wise inputs/information on the above
Parliament Question, along with material for Note for Supplementary and Probable
Question and their answers to this Section by 21.11.2024 positively.
With regards,
Technical Coordination Section,
Deptt. of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education,
Tele: 011-23385152

s Starred Question Dy. No. 115 for 27.11.2024.pdf
= 804K

https:!ImaiI.google.com.’maiI.fuIOI?ik=729aecf821 &view=pt&search=ail&permthid=thread-f:18163117111 73777686&simpl=msg-f:181631171117377._. 2/2
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The Question will be put down for 27/11/2024 i R (T & ;

Answer on the Ministry Department - Education
Student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, ITTs, [IMs and IIITs

(a) the student-teacher ratio in Central Universities, 11Ts, IIMs and IIITs; :

(b) the number of vacancies of teachers in the said institutions as per the teacher-student ratio;

(c) the number of vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Backward Classes (BCs) out of
the said vacancies; and ) ; ; o _

(d) the details of the action plan to fill the said vacancies?

.

1 af1 e 19-Nov-24, 635 PD



Govt. of India
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education
Parliament Unit

Subject:-Return of Provisionally admitted Questions by Bureau
Head Regarding.

The following Provisionally admitted Questions have been
returned by concerned Bureau Head:-

_kg 1) Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Diary No.-S1281for 27/11/2024

regarding Vacancies in Higher Education. :- AS (Edu) and IS
E)Y
2) Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Diary No.-8115 for 27/11/2024

f P[_ regarding the student teacher ratio in Central Universities, 11 Ts,

Ms and [1ITs. - JS(TE)

i 3) Lok Sabha Unstarred Diary No. 104 for 25/11/2024 regarding
Higher Educational Institution in Bihar. :- Advisor (Cost)

2. Thus, the above said may be marked to concerned Bureau by
Secretary (HE). Submitted for consideration Please.
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11/19/24, 5:07 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reply of Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted parliament Question Dy. No. 1480 in respect of R...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted parliament Question Dy. No. 1480 in

respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Nov 19, 2024 at 5:07 PM

To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com
Cc: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>

Sir,

Reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh is attached herewith for your perusal and
necessary action.

Arnrit Mahotsay. 8
Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

?3 RGU_RS Provisionally PQ Dy. No. 1480.pdf
=1 354K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r8248139774117887150&simpl=msg-a:r-28502773838...
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

(MR ¥ "ug ¥ sfufraw g ad 2007 ® i)

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

1 few, FrémE (der )
Rono Hills, Doimukh (ltanagar)

- B2,

Doimukh - 791112,

IFOTEE WEW

Arunachal Pradesh

/Ph.: 0360-2277253

/Fax: 0360-2277889

- WE/E-mail: registrar(@rgu.ac.in

/Website: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

To

Sub:

The Deputy Secretary

University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Dated: 19.11.2024

Reply of Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy. No. 1480 to be
answered on 28.11.2024 regarding “Contractual appointments and Regular/ Permanent
appointments in Central Government”.

Ref: No. F. 65-70/2024 (CU), dated 18" November, 2024.

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, please find herewith the required information/reply in
respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the prescribed format:

) Questions Reply

No.

(a) | Whether Government has
appointed more
employees on contractual
basis than
regular/permanent
appointments since 2019 N
till date; -

(b) | If so, the reasons for
decline in
regular/permanent
appointments in Central
Government;

(c) |If not, the number of Year Teaching Non-Teaching 1]
contractual appointments Contract Regular Contract Regular ||
and regular/permanent appointment | appointment | appointment | appointment
appointments in Central 2019-20 00 05 02
Government  separately 2020-21 00 07 00
since 2019 till 1 202122 75 03 00
November, 2024, Ministry 2022-23 14 05 00
/ Department / PSU-wise 2023-24 NA 32 11 08
and year-wise? 2024-25 (as 00 19 00

on
01.11.2024)

With regards,

ours,sincerely,

Registrar



Teaching Non-Teaching
Year Contract Regular Contract Regular
appointment | appointment appointment | appointment

2019-20 5 2
2020-21 7 0
2021-22 3 0
2022-23 5 0
2023-24 11 8
2024-25(as on

01.11.2024) 13 g

A \\ .\}.\




faxafaegmed i 3T
University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

FETERAE T A @ fwelr 110002-

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 _ﬁﬂ_ﬁﬁﬁ et
Phone : 011-23604404/23604140

By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No. F. 65-70/2024 (CU) 18" November, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy. No.1480 to be answered on
28.11.2024 regarding “Contractual appointments and Regular/ Permanent appointment in
Central Government”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish
the reply in the enclosed prescribed format latest by 19.11.2024 at ugccuinfo@gmail.com/
ugccubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education
for onward transmission to the Parliament.

S, Questions Reply
No.

(a) | Whether Government has
appointed more employees on
contractual basis than regular/
permanent appointments since
2019 till date;

(b) |If so, the reasons for decline in

regular/ permanent
appointments  in  Central
Government;
(¢) |If not, the number of
contractual appointments and Year Teaching : Non-Teaching
regular/ permanent Contract Regular Contract Regular

appointment | appointment appointment appointment

appointments in  Central 501920

Government separately since

2019 il 1% November, 2024, | | —=oz0-2!
Ministry/ depastotent/ PSU-: || S0els
wise and year-wise? 2022-23
202324
2024-25 (as
on

01.11.2024)

This may be treated a9 “Top Priority.”
Yours faithfully )

| (Mriganka SeRlar Sarma)
(\w/ *
\\
)




Parliament Matter
Most Urgent

No. H-11021/01/2023-Estt.(AL)
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training
Pers. Policy (Leave & Allowances) Division
EE S

Block -1V, Old JNU Campus
New Delhi, the 14™ Novemeber, 2024

Office Memorandum

Subject: Rajya Sabha provisionally admitted Question— Starred Dy. No. 1480 - for reply on
28.11.2024 - reg. -

A provisionally admitted Rajya Sabha Question- Starred Dy. No. 1480 for reply on
28.11.2024 regarding contractual appointments and regular/permanent appointments in Central
Government has been received.

2 The question seeks to know:

(@) Whether Government has appointed more employees on contractual basis than
regular/permanent appointments since 2019 till date;

(b) if so, the reasons for decline in regular/permanent appointments in Central Government;

(¢) if not, the number of contractual appointments and regular/permanent appointments in
Central ~ Government separately since 2019 il ¥ November, 2024,
Ministry/Department/PSU-wise and year-wise?

& It is requested that consolidated input in respect of whole Ministry/Department including
Attached/Subordinate Offices, Autonomous Bodies and PSUs under admiriistrative control of your
Ministry, may be furnished to this Department, for framing a reply to the Question, latest by
18.11.2024(FN) on the following e-mails — js.kanth@nic.in, .ga.urav.OZOi}@gov.in.

(Ram Dutt) ~
Deputy Secretary (L&A)
Ph.: 26164314

To

i) Secretary to all Ministries/Department of Govt. of India as per list by e-mail.
if) Ms. Jasmine, Under Secretary, Pers. Policy-A-1/B-1, DopT, Narth Block.
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11/18/24, 5:17 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - MOST URGENT (UGC letter)- Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Parliament Question Dy. No...
-

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

MOST URGENT (UGC letter)- Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Parliament
Question Dy. No. 1480 to be answered on 28.11.2024 regarding "Contractual

appointments and Regular/Permanent appointment in Central Government."
1 message

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Mon, Nov 18, 2024 at 5:04 PM
To: registrar.amu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
"Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak"
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap
<arcuap@gmail.com>, Registrar CTUAP <registrar@ctuap.ac.in>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>

Cc: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>

MOST URGENT/TIME BOUND
Sir/Madam,
PFA
Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

@ UGC letter to all 45 CUs_0001.pdf
676K
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8/2/24,4:10 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - RSPQ 1789 due for reply 07.08.2024 regarding Libraries in Central Educational institutions

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RSPQ 1789 due for reply 07.08.2024 regarding Libraries in Central Educational
institutions

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 3:19 PM
To: Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, "Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jena" <drsudhirkumarjena@gmail.com>

Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, please find enclosed herewith a reply / information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh for your kind perusal and necessary action.

With regards,

B
A

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rone Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mabile +91-9436895299

Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

44 RGU_RSPQ Dy. No. 1789.pdf
285K
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Ronao Hills, Doimukh (ltanagar)
- 199222,
Doimukh - 791112,
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Arunachal Pradesh

/Ph.: 0360-2277253
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY M R
i [ -ﬁH/Evmuil: registrar@rgu.ac.in
YT & THe & fufraw gry ad 2007 # wifie) 3 e
(A FFNf(p,ﬂ‘ UNI?:RS!T‘Y ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) %ﬁm/“ ebsite: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-104/21 Dated: 02.08.2024

To

The CU Section
UGC New Delhi

Sub: Furnishing of information against the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question
Dy. No. 1789 to be answered on 07.08.2024 regarding “Libraries in Central
Educational Institutions” in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University.

Ref:  Email dated 2™ August, 2024,

Sir, Madam,

With reference to your email dated 2™
respect of Rajiv Gandhi Univesity on the reply a
Dy. No. 1789 for reply 07.08.2024 as follows:

August, 2024, I am furnishing herewith in
gainst the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question

(@) | The number of libraries functioning in Central 01 T
Universities
(b) | The number of Navodaya and Kendriya functioning N.A.
without school libraries
(c) | The number of Navodaya and Kendriya Vidyalas and N.A.
Central Educational Institutions  without permanent
librarians; and
(d) | The number of vacancies of librarian and library Librarian (01): Filled

L | professional in Central Educational Institutions

Library Professional (1): Filled

This is for your information, please.
With regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar




8/2/24, 1:44 PM

!

Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - RSPQ 1789 due for reply 07.08.2024 regarding Libraries in Central Educational institutions

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RSPQ 1789 due for reply 07.08.2024 regarding Libraries in Central Educational

institutions

Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jena <drsudhirkumarjena@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 1:26 PM

To: "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail Pls find details :

A). The number of libraries functioning in Schools including KVs & NVS: NA

B). The number of Central universities and educational institutions sponsored by Government :
RGU is a central university sponsored by Govt of India ( in India total 56 central universities
sponsored by Govt of India)

C). The number of Navodaya and Kendriya Vidyalayas functioning without school libraries;: NA
D).The number of Navodaya and Kendriya Vidyalayas and central educational institutions without
permanent librarians: Rajiv Gandhi Central University (RGU) : Nil

E). The number of vacancies of librarian and library professional in Navodaya and

Kendriya Vidyalayas and other Central Educational institutions?: Rajiv Gandhi Central University
(RGU) : Nil

With Regards
Sudhir Jena, Librarian , RGU

[Quoted text hidden]

N

sf. §¥X FAR JaT | Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jena
JEIRTEd HETE | University Librarian
Rajiv Gandhi University (A Central University)

Rono Hills, Doimukh,-791112

Aarea (08974950350 / 9774514002) | Mobile (08974950350 / 9774514002)
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Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - RSPQ 1789 due for reply 07.08.2024 regarding Libraries in Central Educational institutions

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RSPQ 1789 due for reply 07.08.2024 regarding Libraries in Central Educational
institutions

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 12:49 PM
To: registraramu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>,
Registrar CUH <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, Registrar CUK <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU"
<registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR
<registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University
<registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>,
"Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak”
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au
<reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar
<registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan”
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap <arcuap@gmail.com>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>,
Registrar NSUT <registrar_nsut@nsktu.org>, sanskrit registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar
<registrar@csu.co.in>, CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com>

Cc: Mriganka Sekhar Sarma <mssarmaugc@gmail.com>, Satya Narain <snarain.ugc@gmail.com>,
uscuamg.ugc@gmail.com

Most Urgent/ Time Bound
Parliament Question

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the
reply by return mail latest by 3.00 p.m. today on ugccuinfo@gmail.com/ snarain.ugc@gmail.com/
ugccubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for
onward transmission to the Parliament.

RS Parliament Question 1789

(a) the number of libraries functioning in Schools including KVs and Navodaya
Vidyalayas, CFTls, Central universities and educational institutions sponsored by Government;

(b) the number of Navodaya and Kendriya Vidyalayas functioning without school libraries;

(c) the number of Navodaya and Kendriya Vidyalayas and central educational
institutions without permanent librarians; and

(d) the number of vacancies of librarian and library professional in Navodaya and
Kendriya Vidyalayas and other Central Educational institutions?

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

https:f/mail.googIe.comlma‘lI/ulOl?ik=TZeaecf821&view=pl&search=ali&permmsgid=msg-f:1 8062594284785483498&simpl=msg-f:18062594284785...
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Registrar , <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Furnishing of information against the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.
176 to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding “Courses on Vedic Mathematics”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 3:42 PM
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, Anju Mohan Galhotra <uscuamg.ugc@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com,
ugecubureau@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, HoDs <hods@rgu.ac.in>, Nipen Saikia <nipen.saikia@rgu.ac.in>, JR Academic
<jr.academic@rgu.ac.in>

Madam/Sir,

With reference to your letter on the above-mentioned subject, I am furnishing herewith the
revised reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the prescribed format.

Please see the attachment.

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

vl RGU_RSPQ Dy. No. 176.pdf
314K
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Arunachal Pradesh

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY v v 272
(HIRd ai m % B-Iﬁ]ﬁ'q'ﬂ L) a-é 2007 ﬁ Rﬂﬁm f—ﬁ'@l’/E-maii: registrar(@rgu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) iﬂﬁt‘/Webshe: rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 22.07.2024

To
Dr. Anju Mohan Galhotra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Furnishing of information against the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy.
No. 176 to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding “Courses on Vedic
Mathematics”.

Ref: No. F. 65-23/2024 (CU), Dated 18 July, 2024.
Madam,
With reference to your letter on the above-mentioned subject, I am furnishing herewith

the reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the prescribed
format:

| Sl.No. [Questions — TReply |
| (@) | The list of Colleges/Universities along with name = NIL '
where the courses on Vedic Mathematics and | The university will take
Ancient  Indian  Astronomical Sciences are | necessary initiation  for |

- imparted, State-wise and UT wise; introduction of the said
courses in due course of
| time.

|

(b) | The name of the Universities run by Government | NA
' | where such courses have been introduces in the !
' last five years. The list of sanctioned and actual |
| number of faculties and the actual number of |
. " enrolled in these Universities for these courses; |
f _and 7
(c) \ The details of funds releases by Union | NA

' Government in the last five years for research on |

these subjects research |
| Institute/College/University-wise, State-wise/UT- ‘
B - U | :

With regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar




‘;' e -
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

AT foem, A (o)

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

e - 5 001%,
M PIN - 791112,
LEIER I IR CEC I B P e ]

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY Arunachal Pradesh

FOI/Phe: 0360-2277253,

AT F W F ertatamw e ad 2007 & wavfoer fror mr Fwbax: 0360-2277889

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISUED IN 2007 BY AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) §.3e0/E-mail. registrar@rgu. ac in
Fawrg=| Website: rgu ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-104/21 Dated: 18.07.2024

To
Dr. (Mrs.) Anju Mohan Galhotra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002

Sub: Furnishing of information against the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question
Dy. No. 176 to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding “Courses on Vedic
Mathematics”,

Ref:  Letter No. F. 65-23/2024 (CU), dated 18" July 2024.

Madam,

With reference to your letter on the above-mentioned subject, I would like to inform
you that Department of Mathematics of Rajiv Gandhi University is not presently offering any
course on "Vedic Mathematics and Ancient Astronomical Sciences.

However, the university will take necessary initiation for introduction of the said
courses in due course of time.

With regards, -~
(/four\ﬁ sincerely,
/ %
11 /WM
A
(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
Copy to:
PS to Vice-Chancellor for information.

HoD, Department of Mathematics for information and n?eexary action.
Joint Registrar (Academic) for information.

/) '
Office copy. /] l}){:’o

yr o

V¥

Registrar

-mL.qu_\Jl-x
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

urnishing of information against the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 176

to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding “Courses on Vedic Mathematics”.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Jul 18, 2024 at 5:27 PM
To: Anil Soni <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ANJU MOHAN GALHOTRA <amgalhotra.ugc@nic.in>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Head Mathematics <hod.maths@rgu.ac.in>, Nipen Saikia <nipen.saikia@rgu.ac.in>,
JR Academic <jr.academic@rgu.ac.in>

F. No. RGU/REG-104/21 Dated: 18.07.2024

To
Dr. (Mrs.) Anju Mohan Galhotra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi — 110 002

Sub:  Furnishing of information against the Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy.
No. 176 to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding “Courses on Vedic Mathematics”.

Ref: Letter No. F. 65-23/2024 (CU), dated 18" July 2024.
Madam,
With reference to your letter on the above-mentioned subject, I would like to inform you that the

Department of Mathematics of Rajiv Gandhi University is not presently offering any course on “Vedic
Mathematics and Ancient Astronomical Sciences”.

However, the university will take necessary initiation for introduction of the said courses in due
course of time.

With regards,

=
e

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

gk RGU Reply against RS Dy. No. 176.pdf
1210K
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

»

UGC Ietter- Rajya Sabha Parliament Questlon Dy. No. 176 to be answered on 24.07.2024
regardlng “Courses on Vedic Mathematlcs"

Head Mathematics <hod.mat hs@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Jul 18, 2024 at 4:12 PM
To: "Registrar " <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

In response to your email, | would like to inform you that Department of Mathematics, RGU is not presently not offering any course
on Vedic Mathematics and ancient Indian Astronomical Sciences.

Yours Sincerely,
Or. Nipen Saikia

Head
Department of Mathematics, RGU..

https://mail.google.comimail/u/0/?ik=7 ZeacciB2 1& view=pl&search=all&permmsgid=msg- 1804913144 773714524 &sim pl=msg-f:18049131947737..
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University Grants Commissien
e F ey, 8Rg weR
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
dEIGNINE SR AR A2 fewer 110002-

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 siH-flem :
Phone : 011-23604404/23604140 - R

- ‘ 5 ;5 M"‘:f‘
By E-mail § B - "U{ '
Most Ursent/ Time Bound
No. F. 65-23/20624 €y 18th July, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject-Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.176 to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding
*Courses on Vedic Mathematies®,

Sir,

With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the reply
in the prescribed format by return mail on usccuinfodi email.com/ snarain.uscamail.com/
ugecubureawa gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for
onward ransmission to the Parliament.

S. Questions
_No. |

Reply

(@) | the list of Colleges/Universities along with name where the |
courses on  Vedic Mathematics and  ancient  Indian
Astronomical Sciences are imparted, State-wise and UTwise:

(b) | the name of the Universities run by Government where such
courses have been introduced in the last five years. the list of
sanctioned and actual number of faculties and the actual
number of students enrolled in these Universities for these
courses; and

(¢) | the details of funds released by Union Government in the last
five years for research on these subjects research Institute/

College/ University-wise, year-wise, State-wise/UT-wise?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfq]ly

(Dr. (Mrs.) Anju Mohan Galhotra)
Under Secretary

S R T A TR

g;
]
e
&%
&
&
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

i .
<

UGC letter- Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 176 to be answered on
24.07.2024 regarding "Courses on Vedic Mathematics".

3 messages

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 18, 2024 at 2:52 PM
To: registraramu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar@cuk.ac.in, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
"Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.nnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga”
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak”
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Brof. Asutosh Pradhan” <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap
<arcuap@gmail.com=, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit
registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, ve.cuap@gmail.com, CENTRAL TRIBAL
UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <ve.ctuap@gmail.com>, tvkattimani <tvkattimani@gmail.com=, principal@ucms.ac.in
Cc: uscuamg.ugc@gmail.com

Sir/Madam,
PFA
Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

— UGC letter (RSPQ No. 176)_0001.pdf
418K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Jul 18, 2024 at 2:59 PM
To: Head Mathematics <hod.maths@rgu.ac.in>, Nipen Saikia <nipen.saikia@rgu.ac.in>

To
The HoD, Mathematics, RGU

Kindly see the UGC letter and send a reply to the undersigned immediately.

(s

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299

https://mail .google.com/mail/u/0/?7ik=72eaecfd2 1&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1 804908182715397125&simpl=msg-f: 180490818271 B83...
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cue— X(TED
Frs- Y378 YS (ED

RAJYA SABHA -
UNSTARRED QUESTION
~ DATED-24.07.2024

g —— Courses on Vedic Mathemnatics
176 Shri Sandeep Kumar Pathak:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state;

(a) the list of Colleges/Universities along with name where the courses on Vedic
Mathematics and ancient Indian Astronomical Sciences are imparted, State-wise and UT-
wise;

(b) the name of the Universities run by Government where such courses have been
introduced in the last five years. the list of sanctioned and actual number of faculties and
the actual number of students enrolled in these Universities for these courses; and

(¢) the details of funds released by Union Government in the last five years for research on
these subjects research Institute/ College/ University-wise, year-wise, Stale-wise/UT-wise? .

P



THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD - 500 007

No.EFLU/ R.O/ 2024/ 1028 22.07.2024

To

Sri Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary

U(CU-I), Room No.515- B
Shastri Bhawan

Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Higher Education
New Delhii

Sub: Reply to the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Parliament Question 176, dated
24.07.2024 on "Courses on Vedic Mathematics' — Reg.
Ref.  FTS — 1437845, JS (TE)

With reference to the Rajya Sabha Unstarred question — 176, dated 24.07.2024 on
"Courses on Vedic Mathematics", | am to furnish the following reply for your consideration:

S(IJ" Question Reply
The list of Colleges/Universities along with -Not Applicable-
name where the courses on Vedic| The English and Foreign Languages University
(a) | Mathematics and ancient Indian is dedicated to the teaching and research in
Astronomical Sciences are imparted, State- languages and literatures of English and foreign
wise and UT-wise; languages.

The name of the Universities run by
Government where such courses have
been introduced in the last five years, The
(b) | list of sanctioned and actual number of -Not Applicable-
faculties and the actual number of students
enrolled in these Universities for these
Courses,and IR,
The details of funds released by Union
Government in the last five years for
(c) | research on these subjects research -Not Applicable-

I wise, State-wise/UT-wise.

Institute/ College/University-wise, year-

]

Yours sincerely,
(L g Sy
REGISTRAR l/c
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

REMINDER- Il UGC letter- Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy No.191 to be

answered on 24.07.2024 regarding " Vacancies in Central Universities"
2 messages

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 19, 2024 at 11:40 AM
To: registraramu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar@cuk.ac.in, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUOQ
<registrar@cuo.ac.in>, registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ
<registrar@curaj.ac.in>, "Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU"
<registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR REGISTRAR
<registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur University
<registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@naga!anduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani” <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak"
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>,
"REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit registrar
<sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, CENTRAL TRIBAL UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH
<ve.ctuap@gmail.com=, tvkattimani <tvkattimani@gmail.com>

Most Urgent
Parliament Question Dy. No. 191

Sir/Madam,

The requisite information of your university has not been received
so far. Kindly furnish the information in prescribed format by
return mail .

Regards,

CU Section
UGC, New Delhi

a'i] UGC letter (RSPQ no.191)_0001.pdf
744K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Jul 19, 2024 at 1:17 PM
To: Uge Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com, "ugccubureau@gmail.com”
<ugccubureau@gmail.com>

Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer
Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Bee: Techi Yallam <techi.yallam@rgu.ac.in>, vishnu1987snr@gmail.com

Madam/Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, please find enclosed herewith the required information in respect of Rajiv
Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for your kind perusal and necessary action.

hltpst//mail‘google.com/manIlufOf?ik=?2eaecf82‘P&view=pl&search:ali&permth|d=thread-!: 180498669501 75245408simpl=msg-f 18049866950175. 1/2
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With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Daimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

{Quoted text hidden]

= RGU_Reply of RSPQ Dy. No. 191.pdf
— 741K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaeci82 1 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-:1804986695017524540&simpl=msg-f: 18049866950175...  2/2




it Tieh fawafaerea

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)
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IEEE - v,
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Arunachal Pradesh

/Ph.: 0360-2277253

/Fax: 0360-2277889
g-ﬂ'ﬂ/fi-mailz registrar{@rgu.ac.in
/Website: rgu.ac.in

F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21

To
Dr. Anju Mohan Galhotra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi
Sub:

regarding “Vacancies in Central Universities”.

Ref: No. F. 65-23/2024 (CU), Dated 18" July, 2024.

Madam,

Dated: 19.07.2024

Reply of Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 191 to be answered on 27.07.2024

With reference to the letter cited above, please find herewith the required information/reply in respect

of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the prescribed format:

| reservation policies |
' are fully compiled in |

Sl mdué_stion Reply
No.
(a) | The total number of Teaching Non-Teaching ! i
| sanctioned posts || = : I
: and vacancies in | Cadre | Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant | Cadre | Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant |
w | Central  University, | | up ‘ ‘ up | | ;
as on date i . ||
Prof. 36 | 12 ‘ 24 | Group- ‘ 22 |19 03
|
i | | s
i Asso. | 63 40 | 23 Group- | 54 | 42 12 ‘
|| Prof. | 1 “ ‘ 1
|| Asst. 178 | 162 | 16 | Group- | 181 | 142 | 39 ‘
| |
| | Prof. [ j i ‘
\
‘ Total 277 214 63 Total 257 203 54 |
{
I T 1|
(b) The number of new | :
| employees recruited | |
in last three years; | l
| 1 !
(c) | The year-wise and} Annexure-1 !
State-wise  details \ .
thereof |
‘ : \
I -~ . | g
| (d) | Whether the extant | Yes
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
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(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)
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the 5ppoihfments_:
made to Central
Universities;

(e) | The number of |
persons  belonging |
to SC, ST and OBC |
communities
appointed in Central |
Universities  during |
last three years; and

(f) | The State-wise and
category-wise |

| details thereof?

PR | TP ———— I — | E—

With regards,

— = SERE

Annexure-I

\
(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



Annexure-I

Name of Central University: RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

The number of newly recruited faculty positions in last three years

| Year Category/Cadre | Gen S0 ST OBC EWS Total | PWBD
2021- Prof. - - 1 - » 1 -
22 Asso. Prof 4 - - - g 4 -
Asst. Prof. 10 3 2 5 1 2] 1
Total 14 03 03 05 01 26 01
2022- Prof. - - - = - - -
23 Asso. Prof | 3 1 | 3 e = 5 -
Asst.Prof. | 1 | 2 1 5 - 9 -
Total . 04 03 02 05 00 14 00
2023- |  Prof. i} - * i - 2 -
24 Asso. Prof 6 - 1 1 - 8 »
Asst. Prof. 14 4 - 6 4 26 9
Total 19 04 01 08 04 36 00
Total 37 10 06 18 05 76 01

The number of newly recruited Non-faculty positions in last three years

Year | Category/Cadre | Gen SC ST OBC EWS Total | PWBD

2021- Group A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 |  GroupB 0O 0 | 0 0 0 0 0
. GroupC | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2022-| GrowpA | 0 | 0 [0 | o [ o 0 0
23 Group B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Group C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2023- Group A 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Group B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Group C 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 08 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 |
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By E-mail i i
Most Urgent/ Time Bound I B JU[ LUéd
No. F. 65-23/2024 (CU) 18th July, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Rajya Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.191 to be answered on 24.07.2024 regarding

*Vacancies in Central Unis ersities”,

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Rajya Sabha Parliament Question. it is requested to furnish the reply
in the prescribed format by return mail on ugccuinfow gmail.com/ snarain.ugc/ii email.com/
ugccuburcauiigmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for
onward transmission to the Parliament.

S. Questions Reply

(a) J the total number of|] Teaching Non-Teaching
| sanctioned  posts and | [ Cadre | Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant Cadre | Sanctioned | Filled | Vacant
J vacancies in Central | | up up
| Universities, as on date | |_Prof; Group-A
; Assoc. Group-B
| | Prof. |
iﬁ\ssll. Group-C '
Prof‘.J} | !
i Total | [ Total | T

(b) !the number of new
employees recruited in last
three years; Annexure-]

(c) | the year-wise and State-
wise details thereof

(d) | whether the extant
reservation policies are
fully complied in the
appointments made 1o
Central Universities

(¢) |the number of persons
| belonging to SC, ST and

| OBC communities
Cappointed  in Central
| Universities  during  last Annexure-]
| three years: and
() [the  State-wise and
i category-wise details
L | thereof?

This mLiS'T)V(;l‘l-'-t-':—n‘l‘:{.‘Hi()-n “Top f’rim'ity,"

Yo uz'.l faithfully

(Dr. (Mrs.) Anju Mohan Galhotra)
Under Secretary
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Name of Central University

Annexure-I

The number of newly recruited faculty positions in last three years
Year | Category/ Gen | SC | ST OBC EWS Total PWBD
Cadre ‘ el
2021- Prof.
22 Assoc. Prof,
Asstt. Prof, |
Total ; ;‘
ol PRI TR NS N G N - P
Soommemmat] 0[] pee—— I
Asstl. Prof, | l i
|
Total ? J
2023- Prof. !
24 Assoc. Prof, |
ussu. Prof, | :
Total | T
Total 5, g L Ty
The number of newly recruited Non-faculty positions in last three years
Year | Category/ Gen | SC | ST | OBC EWS Total PWBD |
Cadre | ?
2021- Group A
22 Group B ‘ [
Group C j f ‘
Total |
| 2022- Group A ! N j . T
13 Group B |
| Group C |
" Total | B N N ]
2023- Group A |
24 Group B
Group C ;
Total i ;
Total | ]




